
2-Needle, Needle Feed Lockstitcher with Organized 
Split Needle Bar and Automatic Thread Trimmer 

=*tt*Mttz~~tat~.LJ: 
EIIIJHttJ.J~.=::J-;J 

LH-1162-5 

PARTS LIST 

aJUKI 

BEOOSOOOPJA 
No.0213-00 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



J . 
I . 
I . 
I 

HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST 
~~-':1') .A~ (J)jt/j 

1. The port numben; of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers (Ref . No.I shown by the Index. 
!2l1- ;l; ~h. t: 81\Jl,cn.l"aJI:11 . 01: ..0. &? h. "C l ' ~No (R u t No ) t : ~;jf.C; T ~ 1 :-- T -~~A 1: J: ., "( • .f cn.PaJI: tr t:> fJ ' IJ 1 T 

2. Explanation of codes 
IC ~ C1) Ill. DJI 
1) Codes on the " Note" column 

·;de: fM cn ac ~ 
CD o . .... . · .. . means this part is changed from the previous parts list . 

ifoj@cn,~-·;; 1J A~ 1:~1 L "C~IEI~!I!: ~ tl.t: SB.l"a ~ .fP..t. L 1 T 
@ #01 .. . . ... refer to the "Note" explanation at bottom of page . 

oo1 ...... -,;...-"f'cn ·.:tac· cn&li.DJI~~~!l L -cr ~ l • 
2) Codes on the " E.C. (Engineering change)" column 

·~J!.lf.~ • !Nicnlc~ 

CD A.l0/83 . ... Added from October, 1983 
1983.lf-10~ J: IJ ,m1m ~ n t: 

@ 0 .10/83 .... Obsoleted from October , 1983 
1983.lf-10~ J: I) l'i1J~1. ~ h.f: 

r-@ When previous parts (Obsoleted part) and new parts (Added parts) are not Interchangeable With each other · I s11Jl. cn :a.IJ!i1: n' , ... l . sr t! cn ~ ~ 

In this case, even obsoleted part (OJ can be ordered w1th the obsoleted part number. so select the parts woth changed dates and place your orders . 
.: cn ~~ 11i'JIJ~1. (D) ~ h. t: Jl,JI: "(· L .: ;i.:::Z: "C ~ 1 T fJ• "> . ~If!: .lf. ~ 1: J: IJ • l • T h. n· cnSII.l"a ~1M IR L "C .: . ~ :::Z:"F' ~ l • 

Example (I §I]) 

Ref . 
No. 

1-1 

Note 
.:tiC 

"' ,, 
"' 
,., 

Part No. 
c • DD 

81401 -100~0 

81401-100.()()0-A 
81105-200.{)00 

Descropt1on E.C. 
~ lf!:.lf..l'l 

Needle bar 
r.-- --:::1 
10 .10/831 

Needle bar l_A-'1_0L8:!J 
Frame cover fb"}oiiiJ] 

Frame cover 811 05-300.{)00 1A.10/83' 
~---~ rr42 

~ In case when previous parts and new part are interchangeable With each other : 
lm.l"a C1) !i J~i1: fJ • .t.> ~ ~ ~ C1) ~ If!: 

Amt . 
c .g 

Req. 
DD ;l(• 

"IJ * -
niJ * -

81105-300.{)00 

7v - ..l.:tJn -

In this case the new part number IS replaced on the" Jl,.g (Japanese)" column of the previous parts, so please order by the new part number . 
.:cn~~ 11 . 1131m.l"acn-to:::z:.r.,.gltM)I .: -tnl : n · t:>~JJiLl•.l"aJI:frlcJ...L"C.t.>IJ1Tcn"(, JJiL ~ · a"l. JI: -c·.:·;:t ::>z:"F'~l· 

@ C.l0/83 

Frame cover [!!i1os-soo~ol 

f 
Correct No. 
.iELl•.faJI: 

Please order by the correct part number . 
.iE L l•.f..JI:"C· .: .::E:::Z:t ~ l • 

@ M.l0/83 ..... The amount required IS changed from October, 1983 
The new amount required is shown in the " Amt. Req", column . 

~ 
t 

Wrong No . 
\1: 11J .l"a JI: 

1983.lf-10.1'l J: 1J ft•fJ' ~J!I: 'i .., t: • .: cn ~~ft-INII: IHJi L l • ;ll•fJ·~;J< L "C .t.> IJ 1 T 

31 Codes on the "Amt. Req." column 
·ft•· INicn&c~ 

CD 2 . . . . . . . . . . Indicates amount required is 2. 
ft • • 2111l~ftt:> L 1 T 

@ 2.0 . . . . . . . . . Indicates length in meters . (unit IS meted 
Be ~ , 2 -" - ~ JL- ~ ft t:> L 1 T , (.Qi.1;i 11 Jl - ~ JL- "C T ) 

@ Indicates parts obsoleted from the parts list . 
.::(/)-~- ':I IJ A ~ fJ• &? i'f1J~1: ~ h. f: Bl\.l"a "( T 

@) Ill . . . . . . . . . . Indicates sub parts which construct the assembly part . 
Assembly part is shown as "asm." and 7 ~ in Japanese, in the "Descript ion" column. 
HIBB.fa ~._hlt L -c l ' ~7-Bl\Jl. ~ftt:> L 1 T t.IISB.fal1.l"a.gltllll : ~ :::z: "C •a ,_ on • -to:::z:-c ~~C. ft ;J< L "C .t.> IJ 1 T 

When Ordering The Spare Parts: 
In order to ensute lhal we deliver the correct parts to you, please clearly slale when ordering lhe corresponding PART NUMBER 
(ex. B1109-Q12-AOOI and also the PARTS LIST NUMBER (ex. 001~01, g1ven at the bonom right of the cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL 
NUMBER. because there are some parts which have been changed . 

! fll .lJI ~ A ~:£ ~ 0) Ill 0) .:· ~:£. 
I 
i . 
I . 
I . 
I . 

:. (])/~- ·:; 1J ~ ~ 1: leU~ tt "( l' ~ ~ilj.lflgBc"'c t: .i:Xo:>~~ !;t . gB.f'co:>#iS- (IJ•J ;Z !;t , B 1109·0 12-AOO) "( ::. ,i:)l:T ~ l' 
~hit 1', :.·K (J) /~-'':I 1) ~ ~ (J)ifJI. i'} ( ~Hft:tiT. l§lJ;Z l;t, NoOO 10·0 1) :X l;t. Ultiil# i'} t ::. i.! ·*~H~ 11 tt i;t ~ l ' T 

T c :X , ~ !il (J) t: ~ $ c"'c (J)- gB tJ • ?l :t! 1.: '•· ~ tl ~ n · ~ 'J l -; o:> 1' : !' il\ T ~ l • 
I . 

···~·-·~·-·-·-·-·-·-··~·-·-·-·-·-··~·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-··~·-· ·,·-·-·-·-··,·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CONTENTS 

El * 
1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 

wt :00 • ~HI~ IVJ1Wt 
2. MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 

J:. $dl • ~ f!ISIVJ 1Wt 
3. NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 

~ttf!VJ1Wt 
4. REPOSITIONING BASE & TENSION POST COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 

~ti•l.l:.~tl~ • *BI~Ff!VJ1Wt 
5. HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9 

~ • "F .dlmi1Wt 
6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . 11 

~ 'J IV.l1Wt 
7. PRESSER BAR & TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .13 

~,~ •. *l'P ~~001Wt 
8. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15 

*-I:JJ 'J ~2i!VJ1Wt 
9. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17 

~ !lb~~ 'J IV.l1Wt 
10. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19 

? -{ .,,_~ IV.l1Wt 
11. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21 

*fi)lbfV.I1Wt 
12. OIL RESERVOIR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23 

)lb~= • JllJ:.tfiV.I1Wt 
13. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR STITCH SPECIFICATION "A" . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 24 

*11±ti" A ''WRJ$dl:a 
14. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25 

-"'JJ.. ~ '}J.f\.- • *~ ~ ~ IV.l1Wt 
15. BELT COVER & BOBBON WINDER COMPONENTS (SPECIAL ORDER PARTS).... 26 

-"'J" ~ tJ.,,_ • *~ ~ ~ 001Wt(~~IJ~iX$dl:a) 
16. MOTOR PULLEY COMPONENTS . . . . . . • . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . • . 27 

::C-7 --:f- I) IVJ1Wt 
17. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS . . . • . . . . . • . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 28 * .lc.~ ifiOO 1Wt 
18. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29 

~--T-:/$dl:a-'=~ 
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 30 
~~I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS 
mau • 9U~fVI1N: 

17~ 

2 

- 1 -

0 

0 

55 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. Nt•te Part No. E. c. Arnt. 
No. JL.~ 

0 II: Descnptwn 'lil!'f.il 
a t l{l'q. •• PU 

f '( :I~ < 

1 SS-7110910-SP SCREW "?l~t'H!J• 11/64-40 L=8.5 7 
2 B1118-522-000 SIDE PLATE "?t•1~ 1 
3 B1119·522-00C GASK!:T '?h 151 II• '.:1•::~ 1 
4 B3413-22rOOO SPRING SUSPENSION t.,.,.,. !J:~??'T• ~~·~t.J~!J•? 1 
5 1101 ss-,111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 t5~!J· 11164·4n L=11 1 
6 1101 D2112-555-BOO CORD HOLDER, LARGE :J-'~• -~-.!Off~• A 1 

7 1102 SS-711D910-SP SCREW '?l~t7~!J· 11/64-40 L=8 .s 1 
8 110? B353a-112-000 CORD HOLDER t'1I7J1?• 1 
9 102-00657 THREAD GUIDE RASE ASM. 1~1:~11SJ•1 n 1 

10 NS-1.110310-SP NIIT 11/,4-40 0'1J?1';1~ 11/A4•40 ( 2) 
1 1 102-00707 THREAD GUIDE PLATE 1HJ':J1H Sl ~~~ 12 102-00608 THREAD GUIDE BASE 1t1:JHSJ•1 
13 101-24204 THP.EAD TENSION POST, A ~·11Hf3•!Jili•· A ( 2) 
14 B3214-047•000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC 1"" 3- !J .,., (4) 
15 03168-555-HoB SPRING Sl• 11 Hf3?!~11•~ (2) 
16 B3216-047·000 BOBBIII IIINDER TENSION NUT Hf3•!J t';l~ <2> 
17 SS-7621040-SP SCREW 3116-32 L= 9. 5 '?tt.t5~!J· 3/16-32 L•9.5 1 
18 TA-1250504-RO RUBBER PLUG ~;lt!:J 1 
19 TA-12~0c;04-RO RUBBEI1 PLIIG ~;lt!:J 1 
20 TA-2351004-RO RURBEP PLIIG ~;lt!:J 1 
21 1#01 02611-s 55-BOO-A CABLE HOLDER ,1-·rn. ~;17Jt?• 1 
22 1101 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 '?l~t7~!J· 11/64-40 L=7 1 
23 TA-1050604-RO RUBBER PLUG ~;lt!:J 0=10.5 L•5.5 1 
24 TA-07~0704-RO RUBBER PLUG ~;lt!:J 1 
25 SS-7110s10-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=s '?lbt7~!J· 11/,4-40 L= S_ 2 
26 102-00301 THREAD TAKE•UP LEVER COVER ~:~ET:.n11•- 1 
27 SS-6621210-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L=12 t5~!:1· 3/16·32 L=13 1 
28 TA-1250504-RO RUBBER PLUG ~;lt!:J 1 
29 B1140-s26·0oo TAKE-UP OIL SPLASHER f:~t•:~ lil\"·11•::~ 1 
30 SS-3090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 '?til~!!· 9/64-40 L=6 1 
31 102-0085~ FACE PLATE AS~!. IJ-::1~ ? =.. j 32 SS-7111120-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 '?l~t5~!J· 11/64-40 L=1o. 5 
33 TA-1250406-RO RUBBEI1 PLIIG ~;lt!:J D=12.5 L•4 1 
34 B1423-051-ooo NEEDLE BAR FRAHE GIJIDE 3-~·-SI·1 1::111 1 
3o; WP-04ROR56·SP WASHEI1 4.8X8.4XO.B t5'1•n·~ 4.8X8.4X0.8 1 
36 SS-9111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.:. 0::17l?ir. IH 11164•40 L=Y.:I 1 

37 101-02259 THREAD GUIDE ASM. f HJ':JH f n 1 
38 B1131-528-000 FELT H7:JH H~'1I (1) 

39 101-02200 THREAD GUIDE F H7:JH f (1) 

40 SS-5090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 ~5~~!1·· 9/1.4-40 Lz6 1 
41 B1111-563-000 BED SLIDE SPRIN~ T'\~ II"*-

~ 42 SS-7110510-SP SCREI>I 11/64-40 L=5 '?l~t5~!J· 11/64-40 L= 5 
43 B1130-051-000 FRAME THREAD GUIDE, MIDDLE 11'1::111 1 
44 SS-209D710-SP SCREW 9/64•40 L=7 '?111'15~!1· 9/64-40 L=7 1 
45 B313a-512-ooo TAKE-UP SPRING ADJUSTING PLATE H ~ !.Ill• ~ 1:J11 f:J•t!':lll• :I 1 
46 SS-7090520-SP SCIIEW 9/64•40 L= 4.5 '?l~t.,~!J· 9/64•40 L•4.5 1 
47 102-00509 THREAD GUIDE, UPPER HJ':JH ?I 1 
48 SS-20?0710-SP SCREW 9/64•40 L=7 '?1~'15~!1· 9/64-40 L=7 1 
49 102-01200 RUBIIER PLUG 3-~·-!1·?11 ·~':17" 1 
50 101-00410 BED SCREW STUD .... ;1 ~!lfl? 4 
51 101-45506 BED SLIDE, RIGHT 3/32" TO 7/16'' ilo'\••HSI ::: •• 3/32:7116 1 
52 1#03 102-21307 THROAT PLATE (P=6> 3116" M151 CP=6> 3/16 1 
53 SS•211092o·TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=S.S '?"'15~!1· 11/64•40 L=8.5 2 
54 101-4'i001 BED SLIDE, LEFT 3/32" TO 7/16" ~"·!.11SJ t!il•u 3/32:7116 1 
55 101-00550 BED SLIDE ASM. H.!J)I."\• U151 ?::: 1 

Note Ui cl #01 ... .. For LH-1162·5-48, 5-4, 5·28 LH- 1162-5-4B,5-4,5-2Bffl 
# 02 ..... For LH-1162-5-2 LH-1162-5-2ffl 
# 03 ..... Exchanging gauge part (SeeP. 291 3C~7'-Y.$.f., (29~-::;-.:.· ~!ffi"f~l') 

-2-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



FT & THREAD 
2. M1: ~~¥15001~ 9 

OMPONENTS TAKE-UP C 

__ , I 

-- J 
--- I 

--- I 

-- I 
-- I ,- - , ~ I 

I I 
I I 
I j 
I -
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
J 

I -l- --
10 

-

20 

~31 
-:J 

~~ ~',.;42 19 28 ~_q~ 

34 

38--~llll 

15 

-3-

26 

16 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



0 

Ref. Note 
No. 1L!~ 

1 
z 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
Z4 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 

,Part No 
.fl, ~ 

102-02752 
B1906-528-0AO 
R0-0371 M1-00 
CQ-2020000-00 
CQ-2570000-00 
lQl-OlfiJJ 
B1907-526-0AO 
CQ-2020000-00 
SS-8151550-SP 
B1408-5t'6-000 
B1210-526-0AO 
CQ-3030000-00 
SS-8680540-SP 
B1202-512-000 
B1214-019-000 
SS - 6661110-SP 
102-0?.653 
SS-8151550-SP 
B1203-512-000 
B1206-528-000 
SS-86H165a-TP 
SS-761\1750-TP 
SS-86R0730-SP 
102-02505 
B1302-512-000 
101-03406 
101-03109 
102-05409 
102-05508 
102-04758 
NS-61"lO;no-:>P 
102-04907 
102-05003 
NS-6680320-SP 
102-0';151 
SS-61<. 1610-TP 
SD-0900701-TP 
102-05201 
102-05359 
SS-6121610-TP 
SS-6110520-TP 
101-22000 
NS-6150310-SP 

Descnpt ion 

THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASH. 
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER PIN ASH. 
RUBBER RING 
OIL WICK 
OIL WICK 
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER 
TAKE-tiP LEVER THRUST PIN ASH. 
OIL WICK 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 
NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROO 
NEEDLE 8AR CRANK PIN ASH. 
OIL WICK 
SCREw 9/32-28 L= 4.5 
MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT 
SPROCKET RING 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 
HAND WHEEL ASH. 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 
MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, REAR 
COUNTERWEIGHT 
SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 
SCREW 9/32-28 l=16.5 
SCREW 9/32-28 L=7 
MAIN SHAFT 
SPROCKET WHEEL, UPPER 
TIMING BELT 
SPROCKET WHEEL 
SLIDE BLOCK STUD 
NEEDLE BAR FRAME SLIDE BLOCK 
ROCK SHAFT AS~t. 

NUT 1)/64-.::8 
ROCK SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT 
ROCK SHAFT BUSHING, REAR 
NUT 9/32-28 
ROCK ~HAFT REAR CRANK ASH. 
SCREW j/16-28 L=15.:> 
HINGE SCREW D= 9 H= 7 
NEEDLE BAR FRAME ROD 
DRIVING ROO CRANK ASM. 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.:> 
CONNECTING PIN 
NUT 15/64-28 

-4-

E. C. 
:l:if!~.M "' DU 

:~~:~,;i!J•'J 'J:: 
0!);:,1'J• 
l!J:I 
l!J:I 

l1:1t 0 :1 
7Jt•:~ 7.'1~ 0 !J 0 'J 'J~ 
l!J:I 
~~~!J• 15/64-28 L~15 
1\!J:a;•- 'J':I'JO'!I~ 

1\!J~•- 'J';:,~'Jt':~ 'JE 
l!J;:,~ 

~~~!J' 9/32-28 L•4.5 
?'J!J''J ?I'\':i'!J:I'J' 
7.7' o~·H !J::~'J• 
t5~!J 0 1/4-40 L~11 
n7.•~?·J~? n 
~~~!J• 15/64-28 L=15 
?'J!J'7 ?!J0'\ 0 7!J::J'J' 
'!I!J71:ff!J 
1~n!J• 9/32-28 L"'16 
?~t5~;• 9/32-28 L•16.5 
~~~!J' 9/32-28 L=7 
?'J!J''J 
?'JA7' o~·:J~ 
~1~::,~'}• "' ~~~ 
7.7°D~'H 
n!Jm•- 3-~·-n'JJ•?!J''J 

1\!Jm•- 3- ~· -n'JJ•? 
1\!Ji!i•- 3-~·-!J•? '~ 
D~7l~7":H n 164•28 
1\!Jili"· 3-~'-!J''J ?I~?~ 
1\!Jili"- 3-~·-!J·? ?!J0~9~ 
o~nn·;.~~ 9/32-28 
1\!Ji!i•-3-~·- J-?•?7' 'J~ 

t5~!J· 3/16-28 L=15.5 
~·::~~!J· D~9 N=? 
ll'Jm•- 3-~·-o·:J~· 

3-~·-?7• '~ 
t5~!J• 3/1.~o-211 L=15 5 
t5~!J• 11/64-40 L•4.5 
1\!J:f'J!JIJ::J~';J!J•' 

o~n'''~ 15/ 64-28 

Am t. 
l<cq. 
f r( :I; 

1 
(1) 

(1) 

(0.3) 
(0.1) 

(1) 

(1) 

(0 .1> 
1 
1 
1 

( 0. 1 ) 
1 
1 
3 
4 
1 

<2> 
(1) 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 

1 
1 
1 

(1) 

1 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



...... 

-, 
I 

I 
I 
I 

I I 

4 
I I 
I I 

-5-

I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
1\oo I 
I \ I 

:L'3 l I I 
I oo I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I L_ 

46 

- 1 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

30 I 

} 'i 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

_ _ _ j 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. Note 
No. rl .. c 

Part No 
eft, • 

1 
2 
3 
4 

s 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
1 7 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
3D 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
4D 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 

102-04170 
B1401-526-0AO 
B1404-526-000 
B14o1-526-ooo 
B1405-526-000 
B1406·':>Z6-uuo 
B14o7-52 6-ooo 
B1409-576-ooo 
B1412-526-0AO 
B1415-52,-000 
B1416-52g-000 
B1425-52 6-ooo 
B1410-526-0DO 
SS-7111310-TP 
PT-0301aoo-so 
102-04402 
SS-S11D75D-SI' 
SS-811161 D-SP 
B1429-5<'8·0AO 
CQ-252DOOD-DO 
TA-D370601-MO 
102-04162 
PS-D40D222-KD 
B1510-526-0DO-A 
B1453-526-0DB 
SS-8080310-TP 
RE-071)DODO-KO 
B1450-528-000 
SS- 50?0420-SP 
B1423-5<'6-ooo 
SS-60?D510-SI' 
B1417-526-DOD 
B1418-52 0-DDO 
B1419-526-0DO 
B1420-526·0AO 

llrUl 11!14Ut:-5t:6-IJI\R-A 
B1402-526-DDD 
SS-8011D660-TP 
B1403-526-0DO 
SS-506D310-SP 

N01 B1402-526-DAL-A 
B1402-526-DDO 
SS-8080660-TP 
B1403-52o·OOO 
SS-506D310-SI' 
B14Z5-':>Z6·UU0 
11DP-170B140D 

Dc~cnplwn 

NEEDLE BAR FRA~E ASM, 
NEEDLE BAR AS~t. 

PLUG SCREW 
NEEDLE BAR 
PRESS BAR 

!SPRING 
PRESS BAR SLEEVE 
BALL SLIDE STIID 
ADJUSTING SLIDE STIID ASM, 
SPRING 
COLLAR 
SCREW 1/s-44 L= 6 
BALL 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=12, 8 
TAPERED PIN 3X18 
NEEDLF BAR FRAME SHAFT BASE 
SCREW 11/64- 40 L= 6.5 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=15,5 
NEEDLE BAR FRAME SHAFT ASM, 
OIL WICK 

IPLUG D=3,9X4 L=6 
NEEDLE BAR FRAME ASM, 
SPRING PIN 
NEEDLE BAR LOWER RUSHING 
THRUST PLATE T=0,6 
SCREW 1 18-44 L=2.E 
SNAP RIIIG 7 
OIL WICK RETAINER 
SCREW 9/ 0 4-4D L=3.5 
NEEDLE BAR GUIDE PLATE 
SCREW ?164-40 L=5 
HALF RING 
NEEDLF BAR FIXED PIN 
SCREW 
NEEDL E BAR BRACKET ASH, 

INttDLt CLAMP RIGRT ASM, !>/16 
IIEEDLE CLAMP 3/16 " 
SCREW 1/8-44 L=5.5 
THREAO GUIDE 
SCREW 3/32-56 L=2,r, 
NEEDLF CLAMP LEFT ASM, 3/16" 
NEEDLE CLAI·IP 3/16" 
SCREW 1/B-44 L=5,5 
TfillEAD GUIDE 
SCREW 3/32-56 L=2,8 

!SCREW 1 /8•44 L=6 
NFEDLE' DPX17 /114 

Note ( ;;Uc) # 01 ..... Exchanging gauge part (See P. 29) 

-6-

E. C. 
·t: !I! rt- 11 " lUI 

II•J;r.• -3-~· -~· "( ~::: 
1\IJjf;O- ?::: 
1\\Jili•- 7?~~· 
11\lili•-
11\17-!1 :t!lili"-
11\JJ- !1 :t!lili'- ~u-7• ~~·~ 
11\17-!1 :t!lili 0 - ~\J-7" 
11\JJ-!1 m·-~ ~5..,~·!1•? 
11\17-!1 f3-t,~5"(~"!1"? ?::: 
11!.17-!1 1':.1!1?11· ~ 
~~·~?~ 
11\J~·;I~)i~!l· 

11!.17-!1 m• -1~ 
?~t5~!1· 11t 64-40 L=12. 8 
7-n•t•:.. 3X1M 
num•- 3-~·-!1 •?, • .., 
~)1~!1• 11/64-40 Lz6,5 
~;1~!1° 11/64-40 L:15,5 
11\Jlli--3-~--?•"(!J•? 

.l!I:J 
~Jit::J D=3.9X4 L=6 
11\Jlli"-3-~·-51•"( :;> ::: 

~7· '.J:..?• t' J 
11\Jili••!JSI)ISI JII 
!1,)1?~ ~5~~"(? T:D,6 
-f)l~!l• 1 /8•44 L=2 .8 
E1J•?~)I'J 7 
.l!I:J:t'JI 
~5~~!1 · 9/64-40 L=3.5 
1\'.Jili"- 1:J1"("(? 
t?~!l· 9/64-40 L=s 
11\Jili--JJ- I\-7 1J:J?" 
II\Jili"-J7-!I•? 
II\Jili"•J7"(!1•? ~)1~!1· 

1\\Jili"·?·• ?!. 
1\\J~·~~ .:. •• 3/16 ?:. 
11\J~·· ;I 3/16 
~)1~!1• 1/8•44 L=5.5 
1\\J~ - )1 "(H:Jt"( 
~5~~!1" 3/32-51. L=2.8 

11 1H•;i t?"'.J 3/16 ? .:. 
1\'H-)1 3/16 
~)1~!1' 1/d-44 L=5.5 
11\J~·;I "(~:P:J't"( 

~5~~!1· 3/32-56 L=2.8 

Amt. 
i{cq. 
%'( :.: 

1 
(2) 
( 2) 
(2) 
( 2) 
( 2) 
(2) 
<2> 
<2> 
( 2) 
( z) 

(2) 
( 1 2) 

( 2) 
( 2) 
(1) 
( 1 ) 
(1) 
(1) 

<D .1> 
I 1 J 
(1) 
(1) 
<2> 
(1) 
( 2) 
(1) 
(1) 

(1) 
(1) 
( ;z) 
(4) 
(2) 

<2> 
( 1 ) 

( ~ ) 

(1) 
( 1 ) 
(1) 

1 
(1) 

(1) 

(1) 

(1) 
<: 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-7-

25 

I 
I 
I 
I 

:o 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

_j 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. Note Part No E. c. Arnt. 
No. rL1c c 1t Descnptwn :tiel¥-il 

0 t l<cq. DD Dll 
f'< :.: 

1 B1440-526-0AO BALL JOINT AS~!, ill"-"' !1"31':1~ ?• 1 
2 81440-526-000 BALL JOINT, LEFT iii~-JI, !1"31':1~ tSI•!.I (1) 

3 NM-6050550-SO NUT M5X0.8 0::/~?t'.:l~ H5XO.~ tSI"U~!i• (1) 

4 B1441-526-000 ADJUSTING SHAFT ROO 13-1!'!1!1°? 0'.:1~· (1) 

s NH-6050001-SP NUT M5 O'~?t'!l~ H5XO 8 1!/l (1) 

6 B1442-526-000 BALL JOINT, RIGHT ;~~•-n. !1"31':1~ ::•• (1) 

7 81439-528-000 COVER PLATE '\:~~;~SI•1'7SI 1 
8 SS-70"0620-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6,1 ~Jilt;~;..· 9/64-40 L•6 ,1 2 
9 B1434-528-0AO REPOSITIONING BASE ASH, 1\!lf-!l'\;~1l;~SI•1' 1 

1 0 B1438-52~.-ooo PLUG SCREII 7~t1'' •? JSI~• (4) 
11 B14lrS~6 -oOA SPRING L=21,7 ~1'!1•3n·~ L=21.7 <2> 
12 B1435-526-ooo Gill DE STUD J\!.17-!1 '\;11);1 'P:It1'!i"? (2) 
13 B1434-5Z 8-DOO REPOSITIONING BASE Jl!.ff-!I'\;:.~~;:.~SI•1' (1) 

14 B143 7-52 6-ooo SPRING L=19,3 7;:.~t1'!1•?n·~ Lz19,3 (2) 
15 B1436-52 6-ooo DRIVIIIG GUIDE STUO J\!.17-!1 _3_- ~· -1:Jt1'!J 0 ? (2) 
16 B1431-S26-ooo SLIDE PIN J\!.17-!1 '\;11l;l 3-~·-t•;~ (1) 

17 SS-7090530-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4,5 ~n.t;~!J· 9/64-40 L•4,5 (1) 

18 B1455-526-ooo SLIDE BLOCK STUD '\;:,1~;1 3-~·-J~!I·? (1) 

19 B1443-52 6-ooo REPOSITIONING ARM Jl\.1,._;, '\:1~:1?7• 1 
20 NH- 6050001-SP NUT M5 0::1~? t'!1 ~ M 5l!.!!.. .A 1' l 1 
21 .SS-8110750-SP !SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 hi~;..· 11/64-40 L•6.5 1 
22 SS-(,11 101 0-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9,5 t5~;,· 11/64-40 L=9,5 1 
23 B144r52fooo REPOSITIONING LEVER SHAFT '\;:,1~;:1 1.111• -;..•? 1 
24 SS-71107 0-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ~n.t7~!1· 11/64-40 L=7 2 
25 B1445-526-0AO REPOSITIONING LEVER ASM, '\~ J.Lil• - ? :: 1 
26 SS-6110430-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4,0 t5~;..· 11/64-40 L•4 1 
27 B14Z7-526-000 DRIVING BRACKFT J\!.17-!1 '\;11);:,1 3-~·-S~·1' 1 
28 B1431-528-ooo REPOSITIONING BASE SHAFT Jl!lf-!l'\;:.~1l;JSI•1' !!•? 1 
29 B1432-528-ooo WASHER Jl!.l,.-!l'\:11l;:.ISI"1' '"1l"* 1 
30 SS-81r,0710-SP SCREW 15164-28 L=7 ~ ;l~!l_· 15_L 400ZA L~ 1 
31 102-14609 TENSION RELEASE BAP Hlill;i :t!lili~- 1 
32 PS-0600562-KP SPRING PIN il.7°\.1;:,1?•t•:~ 6X56 1 
33 NS-6620310-SP NUT 3/16-32 O!:l~?t'!l~ 3/16-32 1 
34 SS-6621210-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L=12 t5~;..· 3/16-32 L-=13 1 
3~ 1101 102-15069 THREAD TENSION ASM 1 • 2 1'~f3?!1 ?:: 1 
36 B3128-051-000 THREAO TAKEUP SPRING 1'H'.JI\"~ (1) 

37 101-24501 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING STUD 1'~~!.111·~;..·? (1) 

38 B3127-051-000 TENSION RELEASE PIN, SHORT 1' I-ll~ ;I t• J (1) 

39 B3127-527-000 PIN ll 1'1-JJ~;I t• ;:.~ B (1) 

40 B3134-521-000 TENSION RELEASE LEVER 1'1-H;i1'9 (1) 

41 SD-0470281-SP HINGE SCREW o=4,7 H=z.8 S~• :1:1-!1" 0•4.7 Hz:z,8 ( 2) 
42 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 0!:/~?t'.:l~ 11/~4-40 (2) 
43 102-15051 TENSION BASE rLATE ASH, 1'~f3?!1 Sl•1'1' ?:: (1} 

44 101-24204 THREAD TENSION POST, A Sl"1'11'~f3-!llli 0 - A (1) 

4o; B3214-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC Hf3-!l '15 ( 4) 
46 03168-555-HOB SPRING Sl"1'1 1'~B?;..n·~ <Z> 
47 B3216-047-000 BOBBIII WINDER TENSION NUT 1'H3-!I t'!l~ (2) 
48 101-24303 THREAD TENSION POST, B S~•1'1 Hf3-!iili•- B (1) 

49 B3126-051-000 TENS ION DISC 1'H3-!J '15 (4) 
50 B3132-051-000 TENSION DISC ltOLOEP. 1'~13-''15 :t?I ( 2) 

51 1101 B3129-5Z6-ooo TENSION SPRING 1'1-f3-!l 11°~ <z> 
52 B3120-125-000 TENSION DISC STOPPER Hf3-!1'15 1l1'7:J~•;i (2) 
53 B3119-77 1 -ooo TENSION NUT Hf3-!Jt'.H (2) 
54 B3125-012-000 THREAD TENSION STUO NUT 1'H3-!J t'!l~ (1) 
55 B3125-527-000 TAKE-liP SPRING GUIOE 1~~]L n·~M (1) 

56 B3141-527-000 PRESSER COLLA~ H~!IJI"~ 7:1t1':t'1I (1) 

57 SS-8080610-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=5,5 ~;I~;..· 118-44 La5,5 (1) 

58 SS-80R0410-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=3,5 ~;I~;..· 1/8-44 L=3,5 (1) 

59 SS-70?0520-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4,5 ~1Vt5~;..• 9/64-40 L-=4,5 (1} 

60 B313s-c;27-ooo TAKE-UP SPRING AOJ~STING PLATE B 1' ~ ~ 1)1\• ~ _1_3-t.'l.i.,~ Jl (1) 

61 B3140-527-000 THREAD TENSION POST H~!IJI"~ 1lH•SI•1' (1) 

62 B3128-527-000 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING B H~\.111•~ B (1) 

63 B3137-5?7-0AO THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE AS I~, H~\.111•:1- 7:~t1' ?:; (2) 
64 B3139-527-000 COLLAR 1' ~ ~!Ill• ~ ;..•?1)5- (1} 

65 B3142-527-000 TAKE-liP SPRING GUIOE PLATE 1' ~ ~!II\• ~ 'P:It11'J (1) 

(16 B3143-5Z7-000 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE STUO 1'~~!1n·~ ~~~·S~·1' !1 •? (1) 

67 WP-0450801-SO WASHER 4,5X10,0X0,8 t5'1"1l•~ 4,5X10X0.8 (1) 

68 B1449-526-000 REPOSITIONING LEVER SP91NG '\:1~;1 J7-~JI•- 11•~ (1) 

69 B144B-52 6-ooo REPOSITIONING LEVEP. '\;:,1~;1 JS'-1111~- (1) 
70 SD-0601171-SP HINGE SCREW 0= _1:L H=11,7 ,. :,~:1-;,• O=_A H=11 u_ (1) 

71 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ?J~t5~~· 11/64-40 L=7 2 

Note (;iRe) #01 ..... Replace this part for stitch specification" A". (Seep. 24) 
lii{±~~ A. C7.>il}'€tl: 113C~T ~ $~"C·T (24~- y ~ ::~JffiT ~ L') 

-8-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5. HOOK & HOOKD ~ • """FtJIIOOf~ RIVING SHAFT C OMPONENTS 

-9-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. N•>le Part No. E. c. Ann 
No. IL!~ "' flf Descnpt10n ., g i{cq. a a ~if!£¥.!'1 na 

ll< :.: 
1 101-08553 HOOK DR IV I 11hi SHAFT ;..9~"') n 1 
2 81802-512-0AO-A BUSHING AS I·',, FRONT :..9:..•? :;>IJI'It• ?:. 1 
3 SS-8152030-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L .. 2o ~;~:;o;.,• 15/64-2R L=20 1 
4 B1816-512-0AO HOOK DRIVING SHAFT GEAR ASJ•I, ;..9~"? :;o;..•II7°JP n 2 
s SS-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 ~,>l:;o;.," 1/4-40 L=8 (4) 
6 1101 101-17050 HOOK SHAFT GEAR ASM,, A 1J:;>;.,••') ::t!J• II?• lb? n. 2 
7 SS-8660530-TP SCREW 114-40 L= 4.5 ~;l:;o;., • 114-40 L=4.~ (6) 
8 B1840-512•0AO FEED DRIVING CAM ASM, ;.,•• 3-'" ::t?•JT)i. ?:. 1 
9 SS-81';0510-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4,7 ~;~:;o;.,•• 15/(,4-28 L=4,7 (1) 

10 B1803-515-0AO BUSHING AS~!,, INTEI!MEOIATE :..9!.1'' ') 71J;I~Ilo n 1 
11 101-011603 PLUNGER BUSHING ~9!J" ?:'" 'i:J!J '' 1'-.>1511~ 1 
1 2 ss-81 51150-SP SCREW 15/64-2R L= 1 c. 5 ~ Jl;ji!J'' 15/()4-28 L=10,5 2 
1 3 101-08751 THRUST COLLAR ASM, !J9!!" n :;;n.,o; n . 1 
14 SB-1200002-00 BEARIIIG 20X42 '\'' ?•J;;?'' C:OX42 ( 1 ) 
1'i SS-8n60t.10-TP SCRE<i 1/4-40 L=6 ~JI;ji!J" 114-40 L=A ( 2) 
16 SS-6110610-TP !SCREW 11/64-4C L=6 t?:;o:..• 11/64-40 L=6 1 
17 102-07751 HOOK, LEFT ASM, 1'~'t'J1J7 t9• 'J ?:. 1 
18 102-07769 HOOK, LEFT AS~1. 1' ~··J1J7 t9" 'J ?:. (1) 

19 102-0:1254 BOBBIN CASE AS I', iti'' t'' :;7-~ ?::, (2) 
20 102-011205 BOBBIN CASE ili'' t'' ;.,,_,_ (2) 
21 102-01131)4 BOBBIN CASE TENSION SPRING !.1!11'~1:!?!11\":;o (2) 
22 SS-2040210-SH SCREW 1/16·80 L=1,6 ;o 1~'17:;o:,•· 111 0-50 L= 1 •6 ( 2) 
23 SS-6560250-TH SCREW 3t32-so L=1,7 t';)!J" 3t3<-so L=1, 7 (1) 

24 B1837·528·00C SPRING !J!l1'~'tl-!JJ.-II";jl (2) 
25 SS-6560150-SH SCREW 3t3z-so L=1,3 t'j;ji!JI' 3/32-80 L=13,2 (2) 
26 102-07850 HOOK, RIGHT ASI1, 1' ~··JtJ? .:::• ·· ') :;. 1 
27 102-07868 HOOK, RIGIIT ASM, 1' ~··J1J7 .:.T'' n ( 1 ) 
28 101-11300 BOBBIN i1i" t'' ~ 2 
29 SS-60?0810-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 t';;ji!J" 9/64-40 L=7.5 2 
30 WP-0371016-SD WASHER 3,7X8X1 t=J'!'' 1l'' ~ 3,7X3X1 2 
31 101-118()~ BOBB Ill CASE OPENING LEVEH 17l7l'~ :J1'f t 

32 101-09908 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, UPPER 7J 7!J'' ') , •. 1' ~"' 'JI 2 
33 101-1?4C7 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, LOWER 1J7!J"?9 " 1'~.>1 !.19 2 
34 SS-61531)40-SP SCREW 15/64-28 Lc30 t?:;o:..·· 15/64-2~; L=30 2 

35 B1820-051-000 BOBBifl CASE OPENHIG LEVER Ll NK 1 711J'' 7 'P:J11' ~:J? 2 
36 CQ-20?0000-00 OIL WICK l!J:J 0.1 
37 B1821·0 ~ 1-000 CRANK SCREIJ STUD 11J1J'' 7 i':JH 7'i:J')t 0 :J 2 
38 B1822-051-000 BOBB PI CASE OPF.NP!G LEVER CRMJK 11J1J'' 7 1':J11"J7•' 2 
39 NS-6110420-SP NIIT 11t 04-40 0':11J?1', ~ 11/64-40 2 
40 CQ-20::'0000-00 OIL WICK J :•:~ 0.1 
41 B1R23-o51-ooo BOiiBJII CASE OPENING LEVER CRANK PIN i1111J" 7 i':JT1'J'i " ;,•? 2 
42 1101 101-11201 THRUST \lASHER, F 1J7;.•• 7"'?.>1911 · ;1,';)~1 9 i • 4 2 
43 1101 SB-30?5301-0C NEEDLE BEARING 9,5 25X9,52 : ,..,, J~'\'' j' I);J?'' 9,52SX9,5? 2 
44 101-09205 BUSHING 1J'?!I''?.,?JI?Il· 2 
45 101•0R801 HOOK SHAFT SADDLE, LEFT 1' ~•·JIJ~ o ··· ? ?•'1' t~ '' ',.1 1 
46 SS-91118£0-SP !SCREW 11/64-ltU L=18 iD 'J T' :tw• :H 1 /64-4'. l :: Ill t 
47 B1860-512-000 HOOK SHAFT SA!'IDLE COVEl? 7J7;.o•·? 'J"1'7/'J 2 
48 SS-7060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5. 5 :;>l~t'J;ji!J" 3!32-~(. L=5,5 6 
49 WP-08 ~ 0002-SP WASHEP S,5X18X1,6 t?'1''1J" :;o C: ,5X18)~ 1.6 2 
50 SM-70!12550-SP SCREW IHI L=25 :;>J~t';;ji !J " I ·! ~ L=25 2 
51 SS-8151550-SP SCREW 15/64-28 Lc15 ~ Jl;ji!J'' 1 5/ 0 4·2~ L=15 2 
52 B1818·051-DOO THRUST WASHER, D ;ji!J"ii?"IP ;1.5}.~1~ 0 2 
53 B1815-563-000 HOOK DRIVING SHUT BUSHING, LO!.!FR 1J7!1"? ,.~;~?:~ 2 
54 101-08900 HOOK SHAFT SADDLE, RIGHT 1' ~·IJ1J:( ~1 '1 ')~"1 ~T'' 1 
55 101-11508 SPRING ?-T :JIT\" - :JJ\'' ~ 2 

Note ( ;:He) # 01 ..... Selective part iJHJHlBJ'., 

- 10-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



COMPONENTS FEED MECHANISM 8 9 II 
6. )! 'J 001~ 5 7 

43~ 
44-----t (__ 

45 

~21 
®--22 

23 

- 11 -

14 

26 27 28 

65 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. Note Part No. E. c. Amt. 
No. rL.~ 0 'It Descnpt iun "' t, J{cq. 

DQ :tJ!~il "" . n:,: 
1 SS-6110710-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6,5 t5~:J·• 11/64-40 L=6,5 2 
2 101-07001 ROO PIN :t?\,J'f3-t';JQ';J~· •t• J 1 
3 101-06904 FEED REGULATOR CONNECTING P.OO :t?\)'f3-t':I0'1~· 1 
4 S0-0900702-TP HINGE SCREW D=9 Ho:7 51~:,.~!1· Do:? H:? 1 
5 102.:07256 FEED REGULATOR ASH :t?V f3-t!'!I'J•1 ? "' 1 
6 SS-6111610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15,5 t5~:J· 3/16-28 L=15,5 (1) 

7 B1513-2Bo-ooo TENSION SPRING :t!J?,'' t~· !ill") 1 
8 /t01 101-07506 REVERSE FEED SHAFT "'"1'?:t?'Jvn• -:J•? 1 
9 CS-102121A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASH, 0=10,2 W=12 },j},~?, 0=10,2 u=12 n 1 

1 0 SS-866o61o-TP SCREW 114-40 L=6 hi~!J" 1/4-40 L=6 ( 2) 
11 101-08009 OIL SEAL '1'"1'?:t?Vvll" -;;•? :HI~~- I~ 1 
12 /t01 SS-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 hi~!J· 1/4-40 L=8 1 
13 1101 SS-8660970-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L= !\,5 hi~!J· 1/4-40 L=8.5 1 
14 /t01 B1 624-38o-ooo REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER :t?•Jvn•·- 1 
15 R0-0742401-00 RUBBER RING OV:,.?• 1 
16 102-07108 STITCH LENGTH REGULATI"'G SCREW :t?Vf3?t':l~!i• 1 
17 B1148-555-000 SPRING 'k?'J 'f~-t'' [;0 :;JI\" ~ 1 
18 102-07405 PIN :t?\,J'f3"lt!'!'t" J 1 
19 /t02 101-07357 STITCH DIAL ASH, HV19 ?2. 1 
20 SS-61 21050-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9,5 t'7~!1· 3/14'1-28 L=_2 5 1 
21 B1649-161-000 TENSION SPRING AOJliSTING SCREW t':lll" VII''~ 'f ::.l -1!"1~ !1 · 1 
22 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 0')1)?1'1 ~ 11/64-1.0 2 
23 102-07306 SPRING SUSPENSION PRACKET t':l/1° 'JI\~ ~1J'1 1 
24 D3916-4a1-COO TUBE HOLDER ?11'-'f:z-7• :nr 1 
25 SS-7110910-SP SCREW <'l~tJ~;;· 11/(,4-1.0 L=I!,S 1 
26 102-07009 FEED ROCK SIIAFT CONNECTING ROO }.1"d:t?'J C'1~" 1 
27 B161o-4s4-ooo FFEO DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAl~ }.1'\1 :t?•J1ll.. 1 
28 SS-6661110-SP SCREW 114-40 L=11 t5~:J· 1/4-40 L=11 2 
29 SS-2110930-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.7 ?1~'1'7~:1'' 11/64-40 L=8.75 3 
30 B1637-432-000 THRUST COLLAR :t?'JIJI.. ?. :;;un 1 
31 lto3 B1636-581 - Boo NEEDLE BEARING B :-~ ·· ll> '\"Y'J:J? " 8 1 
32 S0-0900701-TP HINGE SCREW 0= 9 H= 7 51" ;;J#!J'' D=? N=? 1 
33 B1610-512-000 FEED DRIVING SLIDE BLOCK !I'' :-7'' :t?'J 1J?J'' 7 1 
34 SS-6530752-TP SCREW 1/8-40 L=7 O':J1J??1it "ll• ~ 1/S-40 L=6,3 2 
35 /t04 101-67708 FEED DOG 3/16" 1 ~··J:t? 0)1\ 0 (2) 3/16 1 
36 101-07753 FEED BAR AS I~, :t? •)'J"1 ?2. 1 
37 WS-0651510-KP SPRING WASHER 6,5X12,5X1,5 n·~?·n··~ 6,5X12,5X1,5 (1) 

38 SS-9151440-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 O':Ji'J7il'" ~~~ 15/64-28 L=14 ( 1 ) 
39 RE-0500711-KP SNAP P.ING 5 utJ·?~.>~? 5 1 
40 B1i.04-012-000-A FEED I!AR SHAFT :t?V51"1~··? 1 
41 SS-8620610-TP SCREW 3/16-32 L=6 ~"' ~;;· 3/1,;-32 L=6 1 
42 101-06003 fEED ROCK SHAFT },of'\of:t? 1J!J'' ? 1 
43 NS-60110210-SP NUT 1/8-44 O':J1J?1';J ~ 1/S-44 1 
44 SS-6081210-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=12 t?~:J·' 1/8-44 L=12 1 
45 B1603-155-0AO FEED ROCKER AS~I :t?V?''1 " 5' " ?2. 1 
46 SS-7111310-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12,8 Ht?~!J" 11/64-1.0 L=12,8 <2) 
47 101-06102 BUSHING }.1'\-f:t?') !J "? 71.>1511~ 1 
48 SS-86111130-SP SCREW ?/32-211 L=11 ~)I~!J· 9/:! 2 -28 L=11 2 
49 CS-147121A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASH, D:14,72 W=12 }.5iU?'1 0=14,77 W=12 ?2. 2 
50 SS-866061o-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 ~JI~:J· 1/4-40 L=6 ( 4) 
:)1 CQ-Z520000-00 OIL WICK l!J:;J 0,4 
52 SS-7110910-SP SCREW <'l~t?~!J'' 11/64-1.0 L=8,5 4 
53 101-06805 PLATE :t? 'J'f 5-t ·~51-f751 2 
54 B1652-47o-ooo FEED DRIVING ROCKER BLOCK :t?'J?'3-t':l511 1J?:J" 7 2 
55 11i1-0. 55? FEED ROCKER SHAfT CRANK ASf·l },1'\1:t? 1J.,~· ?2. 1 
56 SS-6121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15,5 t?~!J ~ 3/16-28 L=15,5 ( 1 ) 
57 S0-0900701-TP HINGE SCREW 0= 9 H= 7 51 " ;:.~;'.~·' D=? N=7 1 
58 NS-66110320-SP NUT 0/32-21! 0"11J7:t'H u32-;>s 1 
59 101-06201 BUSH lfiG }.-f'\11?U!J"? .,!J~~'J~ 1 
60 CQ-3030000-00 OIL WICK l~:;J 0.3 
61 101-06458 FEED ROCK CONtiCTPlG ROO ASH, ;1,1'\1:t?') IJ:;J, 'J1J::. n 1 
62 NS-66110320-SP NUT 9/32-28 O':J1J?1';J~ 9/32-28 1 
63 1101-06656 FEED DRIVING ROCKEl! ASH, :t? 1)'f3-t':IJ1 n 1 
64 SS-711 051 o-SP SCREW 11164-40 L=5 71~t5;:J" 11164-40 L= 5 1 
65 B1633-470-000 STOPPER PLATE :t7 1J'f:-t·'~i .,,i~ 1 

Note ( ;i. ftcl #01 ..... Only for the machine without automatic reverse feed mechanism 
ElltJi$~ 1') ~ cn t,.· L• ... l:~m L £T o 

# 02 ... .. Replace this part for stitch specification "A". (See p.•24) 
tii-fHl~ A • O) ij} '€i l: (;t)E!«!'t 1.1 $ J'A(24.-{- .Y t :.·~~"f ~ L') 

#03 .... . Selective part. iJHR$ .?.. 
#04 ..... Exchanging gauge part (See p. 29) :')E~?'- .Y$.?., (29.-{- .Y t .::·~flfl"f ~ L') 

- 12-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



7. PRESSER tiJI~-. BAR & TENSIO *'tP ~ ~RAiti. N RELEASE COM lteJ ,;r- PONENTS 

3 

40 ~ 
38 39 

44 

42 46 

47 

L_ 

- 13-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. Nutc 
No. rL!c 

Part No 
~ . 

1 
2 
3 
4 
o; 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 , 
12 
1 3 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
7.2 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
3_5_ 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 

102-06100 
B3431-581-000 
101-05609 
102-16000 
B3416-552-000 
RE-0500000-KO 
101-25102 
SD-0?20331-SP 
102-06001 
SD-0630301-SP 
B15Z2-1S0-000 
1!1531-415-000 
03157-415-BAH 
RE-0500000-KO 
RE-0600000-KO 
WP-0740516-SP 
102-14500 
RE-0500000-KO 
S0-0640482-SP 
102-14708 
NS-6060310-SP 
WP-0371016-SD 
101-23701 
101-23057 
03164-555-BOO 
SS-7110710-SP 
D3163-555-BOO-A 
ss-7111410-SP 
101-25201 
SD-0600322-SO 
B3538-112-000 
SS-7110710-SP 
B1520-552-000 
SS-717.0910-SP 
R0-0371801-00 
WP-o74o516-SP 
102-06258 
NS-6620310-SP 
A4078-550-00A 
B1509-227-000 
B1510-227-000 
B1505-227-000-A 
B1501-5S1-000 
B1507-552-000 
SS-7111410-SP 
B1502-541-ooo 

#01 1 02-2?453 
ss-6 0?0910-TP 

Descript ion 

LIFTING LEVER HINGE PIN 
LI~TING LEVER GASKET 
LIPTING LEVER LINK, LEFT 
LI~TI~G LEVER CONNECTING ROD 
CONNECTING ROD HINGE SCREW 

1SNAP RING 5 
LIFTING LEVER LINK, RIGHT 
HINGE SCREW 0= 7.24 H= 3.3 
LIPTING LEVER 
HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=3 
SPRING 
SUSPENSION 
TENSION RELEASE LEVER LINK ASM. 
SNAP RING 5 
SNAP RING 6 
wASHER 7.4X11.8XO.:> 
TENSION RELEASE PLATE 
SNAP RING 5 
HINGE SCREW 0= 6.35 H= 4.8 
TENSION RELEASE ROD 
tWT 3/j2-56 
WASHER 3.7X8X1 
PRESSER SPRING 
TENSION RELEASE WIRE ASM. 
OUTER PRESSER PLATE 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
FLEXIBLE TUBE SUPPORT PLATE 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 
CONNECTING ROO, VEqTICAL 
HINGE SCREW 0=6 H=3.2 
CORD HOLDER 
SCREW 11/64-40 L~7 
HAND LIFTER 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 
RUBBER RING 
~ASHER 7.4X11.8Xo.5 
HAND LIFTER CAM ASH. 
NUT 3/16-32 
CLIP RANO 
PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR 
PRESSER GIIIOE BAR 
PRESSER SPRING 
PRESSER BAR 
PRESSER BAP GUIDE BRACKET 
SCREW 11/~4-40 L=14 
PRESSER BAR BUSHING, LOWER 
PRESSER FOOT ASM. 3/16" 
SCREW 9164-40 L=9 

Note ( ;:U cl #01 ..... Exchanging gauge part. (Seep. 29) 

- 14-

t•J''J" of$1 IJ:J? 
no-:.••;, 
t•i''J"'f~IJ:J? 
t'1"i''J 3J;r;•-
t?" ?'" 3:iTi"- 9'' J~:.J'' 
E1J•?~Ji? 5 
t'1" i''J" '):J~"J't" 
?":J~~· 0=7.24 H•3.3 
t•i''J"of!il 
?":J~;,• 0=~.35 H=3 
~ ~ '!11\0- ,,. ~ 
t•?'J•-151 11"~1J'J 
'f~:2J~)i IJ:J?"J'J" ?~ 

En•?~Ji'J 5 
E1J"?~,I';l 6 

IC7.r"n"., 7.4X11.8XO.) 
H:ZI~HSI IJ:J? 
E1J"?~PJ 5 
9":J~~· 0=6.35 11•4.8 
·n:aJ~n'!l~· 
O',tl?'t';l~ 3/32-56 
t5'1"1J"~ 3.7X8X1 
-1 ~ :zJuJit; ~·;.·I\''~ 
HJJI,Ji?-11'- ;;=. 
i'??-t'1I 
;>J~t7~~· 11/64-1.0 L•7 
71.1·~7· ,. ~ !)'!1'1?"1 
7llit?~~· 11/64-1.0 L=14 
t'1•• i''J• v:J'J':Iit.•-
?•::~~~·· 0=6 H=3.2 
t'1I:Jt?" 
;>llit5~~· 11/64-40 L=7 
t'1Ii''J• vll"-
;>n,t?'~" 3/16-28 L=9 

t5'1"1J"' 7.4X11.8X0.5 
t'1Ii''J"1Jt. ?::, 
O'J~?'t'H 3/16-32 

t'1I i';:.'t-1'1'"­
;t'JI '1'3-t'!/1\" ~ 
t'1Iffi 1'-

t'1I;r.•• -51"* 
Ht7~~· 11/64-40 L=14 

l;f'1Iffi''- :J :0$1Jl, 
:J'' :Z"J;t'II ?::. 3/16 
t?~~· 9164-40 L=9 

Amt 
l{cq . 
~ ~\ :.: 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
2 
1 
1 

1 
1 
2 
2 
1 

1 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



8. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS 
*~ L) ~ fVI1~ 

I 2 2 

~ 

36 

~41 43 

- 15-

~ 

I 49 
50 

\) 

' 

"58 59 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. Note Part No. E. C. Amt . 
No. rL:~ D It Descnptaun l:lf!~il 

c• t, ~CQ. 
QQ QU 

%~ :,: 
1 SS-2080810-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=7.5 '?lt.'1'J~:.o· 1/8-44 L=7,5 4 
2 102-11100 HOVING KNIFE ~·- JIA 2 
3 101-16051 HOVING KNIFE SHAFT ASH, ~· -)1;1.:,0• ') ?~ 2 
4 102-11001 HOVING KNIFE SUPPORT PLATE ~·-)1;1.'1'11 2 
5 SS-5090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 ~:;;z.~~·· 9/64-40 L=6 4 
6 102-11407 THREAD PRESSER ADJUSTING PLATE 1' ~~'11 f3?r'li1Jt'J• 2 
7 SS-8080610-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=5,5 ~ )1~!1· 1/8-44 L=5.5 2 
8 SS-9080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4,3 O';I1J'JiF" IH 1/8-44 L=4,3 2 
9 102-11308 THREAD PRESSER H~'1I 2 

10 102-11209 COUNTER KNIFE J'HJIA 2 
11 SS-5090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 ~:;;z.~~· 9/64-4() L=6 1 

12 SS-60?0612-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 0',1l'Jl"tili" IH 9/64-40 L=6 1 
13 SS-7121410-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 '?n,t?~:.o· 3/16-28 L=14 1 
14 101-111107 STOJ"PI!R, A :.0" 2- ~· -:,.;z. ~·,1\o- A 1 
15 101-16804 SHAFT 'IJL!,t'' 2- ~"-!I !I''~ 1 
16 SS-7151610-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=16 n.t?~:.o·· 15/64-28 L=16 2 
17 B3418-1BO-OOO SPRING '~·-vii"- ~~·~ 1 
18 101-17208 TENSION DISC RELEASE PLATE '1'5?11~1'51 1 
19 S0-0600271-SP HINGE SCREW 0= 6 H= 2,7 ,. :J~:.O· 0=6 H=2,7 1 
20 101-16655 LINK INSTALLING BASE ASH, A ~·2-~·-:.o ~IJ':/,51"1' An 1 
21 SS-8111010-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9,5 ~;I~:J 11/64-40 L=9,, ( 1 ) 

22 101-13206 STOPPER, B ~·2-~·-~;z.~',?l\•- B 1 
23 SS-6111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9,5 t?~~· 11/64-40 L=9,5 2 
24 CS-1470710-SH THRUST COLLAR ASH, 0=14,72 W=7 ;i.?H?) 0=14,72 W=7 n 1 

0 25 SS-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3,5 ~)I~~· 11/64-4n L=3,5 ( 2) 
26 101-173(17 THREAD TRIMMER CAM 11'H'J1JL. 1 

27 SS-8660810-TP SCREW 114-40 L=S ~;I~~· 114-~0 L=B 2 
28 CS-070081B-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM, 0=7 W=R ;z.:;:z. ~?'1 D=7 w=8 ?::: 2 
29 SS-8110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 ~;I~~·· 11/64-40 L=~ ( 4) 
30 101-16903 SPRING :,''J-~''-~~''? J\''~ 1 
31 B1853-512-00C-A WASHER c t'?~"'J'I"1J"~ c 1 
32 101-16754 CAM INSTALLING LINK AS ('I, 1lt..~" :z- ~· -:.• n: 1 
33 SS-6151220-SP SCREW 15/64-2R L=11,5 t?~~· 15/64-28 L=11,5 ( 1 ) 
34 D2430-555-BOO SNAP RING 1JL.C'-5 !I"'J :•J:J'J" ( 1 ) 
35 NM-6050001-SP NUT N5 o·~·~'J1'!' ~ fo15XO,P 1!/J 2 
36 101-16259 DRIVING ARI" AS~•., LEFT 3...CF -?7• !:!'~-' ') -7:. 1 

37 SS-6121610-TP SCPEW 3/16-28 L=15,5 t?~~· 3/16-<'8 L=15,5 (1) 

38 101-16507 JOINT ROO ~·· 31':J~o·:·~·· 1 
39 101-16408 CONNECTING liNK !J:I,.,~;,.? 2 
40 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/c.4-40 0';11)?1';1 ~ 11/64-40 2 
41 S0-0650305-SP HI'lGE SCREW 0= 6.5 H= 3 9":J~~· D=6.5 H=3 2 
42 SS-6111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 La11 t?,~· 11/64-40 L=11 2 
43 101-16358 ORIVIIIG ARM ASH,, RIGHT 3-~·-?r" =~'' ?.:_ 1 
44 SS-6121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15,5 t?~!J· 3116-28 L=1'i,5 ( 1 ) 
4_5_ 101-17802 PRESS PLATE ~·2-~·-:,~·? ~~1' 1 
46 101-183(15 PRESS PLATE DRIVING SCREW ~~1'9'J~· _..,~· · 1 
47 RE-02'\0IJOO-KO SNAP RING 2,5 EiJ"9~JI? 2,5 2 
48 D210,-555-BOO WIPER LINK SHAFT, A ?1'11·- ')'J'J:J" ') A 1 
49 101-17901 SHAFT lt~·1'!l~· ') 1 
50 101-17703 SOLENOID INSTALLING BASE 1'~··J?'J·~·!.'~ ~ ~.,,,.1' 1 
51 101-44301 SOLENOID 1' ~··J'?'J" ~·)~ 1 
52 SS-7110910-SP SCREW '?Jt.t'J~~··· 11/64-40 L=R.5 4 
53 WS-04S1C40-KP SPRING WASHER "" :?-'1"1J" ~ 4,5Xg,5X1 4 
54 WP-048085 6-SP WASHER 4, 8 x8 ,4xo.a t?,•1J•a 4,axa,4xo.a 4 
55 SM-4040601-SB SCREW M4 L=o 1'\" J~:.o·· M4X0,7 L=6 4 
56 RE-0700000-KO SNAP fliNG 7 E1J•9~;i? 7 2 
57 101-1aooa F RA~1E ~~1'9~· 77!J-l. 1 
58 B203?-37Z-OOO NIPPER EIAR BLOCK SPRING t•Jn• ~~~· ~ 1 
59 SS-6151040-SP SCREw 15/64-2g L=10 t?:?-~·· 15/M-2g L=10 2 

- 16-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



10 

r 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

/ 

/ 
/ 

/ 
/ 

/ 

/ 

/ 
/ 

/ 

- 17-

19 

34 42 

20 

21 22 

25 26 27 

43 44 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. 
No. 

1 
2 
3 
4 .. 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
1 4 
15 
16 
1 7 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
3o; 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 

Note 
d.:.u~ 

1101 
1102 
1102 
1101 

Part No 
~ . 

01627-555-BOO-A 
WP-0320501-SC 
SM-4033001-SC 
D1628-555-BOO 
01635-555-BOO 
SS-7111410-SP 
D9299-555-BOO 
RE-0500000-KO 
SS-7110710-SP 
D2611-555-BOO-A 
86036-50:>-UAO 
D9205-555-BOO 
D9204-555-COO 
HW-5000700-00 
102-12157 
SS-7110710-SP 
WP-0501016-SD 
101-19303 
101-44400 
101-1?204 
WP-0501016-SO 
SS-9111010-SP 
D2464-555-BOO 
RE-0400000-KO 
SS-7151210-SP 
WS-0631510-KP 
WP-0671016-SO 
SS-7151210-SP 
101-19402 
NS-6150430-SP 
101-19501 
SD-0721111-SP 
102-12009 
S0-0720331-SP 
101-20004 
02515-232-DOO 
SS-7620750-SP 
B2733-761-000 
101-19758 
SS-7121410-SP 
101-07407 
101-19907 
B1114-2ao-ooo 
101-07605 

Descnptiun 

REVERSE FEFD ~~ITCH HOUNTING BASE 
WASHER 3,2lC7X(I,5 
SCREW ~13 L=30 
SHAFT 
SWITCH LEVER SPRING 
SCREW 11/64-40 Lc14 
MICROSW!TCH SET PLATE 
SNAP RING 5 
SCREW 11/64-4C Lc7 
CABLE HOLDEP. 
.::-CORE CORD ASM, 
MICROSW!TCH COVER 
MICROSW!TCH 0,1A 
2-CORE CABTYRE COPO 
REVERSE FEED SWITCH LEVER ASH. 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
WASHER 5X10,5X1 
SOLENOID COVER 
REVERSE FEED SOLENOID 
SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE 
WASHER 5X10,5X1 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=9,5 
LINK DRIVING MAGNFT PIN 
SNAP R IIIG 4 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 
SPRING !lASHER 
WASHER 6,2X13X1 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 
LINK 
NUT 151_64-28 
LINK INSTALLING BASE 
HINGE SCREW D= 7,?4 H=11,1 
REVERSE FEED ROD 
HI~GE SCRF.W D= 7.24 H= 3.3 
SPRING SUSPEN5ION 
TORSION SI"~ING 
SCREW 3/16-3~ L= 6,5 
KNIFE STOP LEVER FINGER 
REVERSE FEED CONNECTING ARM ASM. 
SCREW 3/16-2~ L=14 
REVERSE FEED SHAFT 
CUSHION 
BELT COVER SPRING SUSPENSION 
REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER 

E. C. 
~if!!j:.fJ 

Note LiRcl # 01 ..... For LH-1162-5-28 LH-1162-5-2B!fl 
LH-1162-5-4B!fl #02 .. ... For LH-1162-5-48 

- 18-

••P7~?~ SW ~~~,9"f 
t??•n•~ 3,2X7X0,5 
1\•J~v• ~3X0.5 L=30 
~1'''fl,rl•- ~~'!1!1' ~,·? 
'fp_?:t?~ 1.1';1'flJJI" -n• ~ 
7~t?~~· 11/64-40 L=14 
7170 H','1 ~;1151 

En"?~,.? 5 
?~t?~v· 11/64-40 L=7 
!~'-?· ~~ ~,.1lt?• 

""'!1?~1'!1'13- 2v:.J-~" n: 
71?0~1'!''1 1lll"-
71?0 H'!/7 0. 1 A 
2v:J 'fP?"?11>J-~· 
•·•?~?U ~f,'fvn•- ?! 
7~t?~v· 11/64-40 L=7 
t??"n"~ 5X10.5X1 
7?• ~·, ~1lll"-
'f" P?:t?•J 7?'' ~·9~ 
7?• ~·,~ ~'J'97?" 1 
t59"n"~ 5x1o.5~1 
D1n?~ .. ~~ 11/64-40 L=9,5 
7?"~';1~ ~:J?t";:J 
En•?~;l" 4 
7J~t5~v'' 15/64-28 L=12 
II" ~'1'' fJ'' ~ 
t5'1"n"' 6.zx13~1 
7~t5~v• 15/64-ZR L=12 
'f"1'?~?·J ';?'??'J;:J? 
0'.:11:?1 ';1~ 15U,4-28 
'f"1'?:t?~ 7?79~;:J? ~~''9"1 
9" :J~v" 0=7 24 11=1 1 1 
'f"1'?~?~ 0~~· • 
?'':J~v" 0=7.24 H=3,3 
"''1'?~?~1·11"- ,, .. ~t17 
19nl. t,l\ 0 'J-f? 1livll" ~ 
7~t5~v· 3/16-32 L=6,5 
;II. ~;llJ/1"- 2t''1l7 
*~,?~?~ ~)~'?'~ ?~ 

7~t~~v• 311G-28 L=14 
"''1'?~?!JlJJl" -;.,•? 
•·· P?:t?•Jvl\"- J•' t..? 
"" JHnn •· - ""~:'J'T 
.~ t>?:t?•Jvrl'' -

Amt. 
~cq . 
%'{ :.: 

1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 

(1) 

( 1 ) 
( 1 • 5) 

1 
4 
4 
1 
1 
1 
4 
4 
1 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 

( 1 ) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I 
I 
L_ 

10. WIPER MECH ? {.1\-~r:~~1~M COMPONENTS 

r---
/ 

20 

21 

22 

26 
28 

- 19-

-
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

4 I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

5 I 
I 

6 I 
I 
I 

- I 
~ I 

-~) I I I 
I 

_.0 I 

~ -111 I 
. fL. I 

a.. iii' 
c $ I 

26 a,·~ I B :;-. I 
... I I 

.!!! •( 
£ [::j I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

______ j 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. N ulc 
No. 1l..~ 

l'arl No 
tfta • 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 

1101 10?-09781 
1102 102-09773 

SS-7110340-SP 
102-094o1 
HW-5f1RS12-48 
1>2120-:>55-ll'O 
WP-0480856-SP 
SS-7110510-SP 

1101 10?-09765 
1102 102-09757 

102-09302 
SS-7110710-SP 
1>2119-555 -coo 
WP-0330500-MB 
SH-4030601-~N 
WS-0441G4C-I\P 
NM-6040003-SC 
1o 2-o90S4 
SS-7111120-SP 
SD-06_00271-SP 
102-08866 
102-08551 
SS-911101C-SP 
RE-0320000-KO 
102-08700 
SS-3090520-SP 
WP-0371016-S[J 
10?-09703 

Descnpt iun 

WIPER COMPONENTS 
WIPFR COMPONENTS 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3,2 
SOLENOJO INSTALLING BASE COVER 
4-CORE CABTYRE CORD 
NYLON CLAMP 
WASHER 4.~x 8 .4X0.8 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=S 
WIPER SOLENOID ASM, 
WIPER SOLENOID ASH, 
SOLENOJO INSTALLING BASE 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
SWITCH 
WASHEP '.3X 0 X0.5 
SCRFW M3XO,~ L=6 
SI'RII\G :.lASHER 4,4X7,4X1 
NUT M4 
WIPFR DPIVJNG ARM ASM, 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 
HI~GE SCREW D= 6 H= 2.7 
WIPER LINK ASM. l 
WIPER BASE ASM. 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.~ 
SNAP RING 3,2 
IIIPFR LINK SHAFT 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=4.5 
WIISHER 3.7X8X1 
WIPER 3132"-3/8" 

E. C. 
:i:JI!q:.~ 

Note LUcl # 01 ..... For LH-1162-5-4 LH-1162· 5·4ffl 
LH-1162· 5-4Bffl # 02 .. ... For LH-1162-5-48 

- 20-

"' "" 
'HI\ 0 -·J-'f n 
?1' 1\0 -·J-f n. 
?~t5~~· 11/64-40 L= 3,2 
?1'1\ 0 -?7"~'.:1~ llll 0 -

t'?"91''J-~• 0,18X19X4 
1'1'0:J ?7:JJO 
t5,•n·~ 4.axa.4x0.8 
?•t5~~· 11/64-40 L= 5 
?1'11°-?7·~·;1~ :~:. 

?1'11°-?7"~'H 7:. 
?1'11°-?7"~'~ ~U''9"1' 
?~t5~~· 11/64-40 L=7 
?1'11°- ~?"JIIJI.1''!1f 
t5'"1l"~ Jn•9?• M3 
1''\"J~~·· M3X0, 5 L=6 
ll"~'•n•~ 4,4X7.4X1 
0'!11l?7'!1~ M4X0.7 3~2 
?1'1\ 0 -3-~·-?7• ~=­
?~t5~~· 11/64-40 L=10,5 
9"::J<'~" 0=6 H=2.7 
?1'11°-U::J:t ll.l ?:. 
?1'1\0- ~· 51•1' ?:. 
D'!ln?m·~~ 11/ 0 4-40 L•9.5 
En·51~JI? 3.2 
?1'11° -U;:J?~• 7 
?J~~:,.• 9/64-40 L=4, 5 
t5,"n"~ 3.7X!!X1 
?1'110-

Amt. 
l<cq . 
t'< :.: 

1 
1 

( 3) 
( 1 ) 

( 1. 5) 
( , ) 
(1) 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
( 2) 
(1) 
( 2> 
( 2) 
<2> 
(2) 
(1) 

(1) 

(1) 
(, ) 

(1) 

<2> 
<2> 
(1) 
(2) 

( 2) 
(1) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



11. LU~RICATION COMPONENTS 
**;m!IIJ1* 

- 21 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. Note Part No E. c. Arnt. 
No. rl .. c 0 

~ Descnpt iun 1-:J!'f:.fl 
, g i{cq. 

·~ 
ou 

%1( :,: 

1 CQ-3030000-00 0 I L WICr l!/;:1 0.1 
2 SS-7110710-SP SCilEW 11/64-40 L=7 ?JH:'i~!l• 11/64-40 L=7 2 
3 83508-512-000 OIL FELT HOLDER 1J;J'Jl- 7U~ A :t'JI 2 
4 B14:'i7-0~1-000 OIL WICK RETAINER 3- ~·- t• :r7• ,,.. l!l:r'J'JI 1 
5 CQ-7020000-00 OIL WICK l!J;J 0 2 
6 R351CJ-<;12-0AO OIL RETURN WICK ASM, 1J;J\Jl-7Il~ ~ n 1 
7 102-16653 OIL SHAFT ASM, 7:rt•:r •:z?l:.O•? n 1 
8 CQ-2020000-00 OIL \liCK l!/;:1 <o. 3> 
9 RP-3000000-00 VIHYL TIIBE, WHITE 0=3 t• :-Jbl)0 17° (0.3> 

10 1 07-1_6505 OIL TUBF U?l1J:.o 1 
11 B3554-481-000 HOLDER II?• J~? •:z-:z 1\" 1?" :t'Jx 1 
12 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ?lbt5~:.o· 11/64-40 L=7 1 
13 R3530-5~s-oco OIL SIGHT WINDOW l'J"'i?~· 1 
14 R0-1952401-CO RUBBER PING 0\J;J?" 1 
15 SS-71111>10-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 ?Jbt'i~:.O·· 11/64-40 L=18 2 
16 102-16703 0 I L TANK Hlb~:.O? 1 
1 7 NS-6110310-SN NUT 11/M-40 0';11]?1'1 ~ 11/64-40 2 
18 BP-3000000-CO VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=3 t• :-Jb/\ 0 17• 0.4 
19 B3S38-112-0CO CORD HOLDER lt'JIIlt?• 2 
20 SS-7110;10-SP SCRFW 111,4-40 L=7 ?lbt'i~:.O· 11/64-40 L=7 2 
21 SQ-111 o4o1-ttz C 0 'IN E C T l N G SCREW ,.:z-7• v:r1'n!J• 9 
22 SQ-1150451-IIZ CONNECTING SCREW ,.:z-7• v:r7·:r~:.·• 2 
23 PS-0250081-KO SPRING PIN 2.sXR J.7"1J:r?• t• J 1 

0 
24 SS-6111610-SP SC'li:W 11/64-40 L=16 t5~~· 11/64-40 L=16 2 
25 101-2i>3~4 SUCT I 0~! •:z-:Z?"" 1 
26 SS-2110':'30-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.7 ?lb'J 5 ~:..· 11/64-40 L=8.75 1 
27 B11151-512-0()0 FILTEP SCREEN •:z-:z?•,. )'~ 1 
28 R1850-512-0CO BUSHING HOLDER •:z-1?"" 1Jt?• 1 
29 SS-7090910-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 ?lbt5~:.o· 9/64-40 Lo:a,5 1 
30 NS-6090310-~P NUT Q/64-40 O'J1J!I't'!l ~ 9/64-40 1 
31 RP-:;oooooo-co VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=J t• :-Jb/\ 0 17° 0,2 
32 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 0';11]?1'!1~ 11/64-40 3 
33 B11l34-512-0CO-A OIL AflJUST!NG SCREW 2 1)3- f3-t!'!l~!l· 3 
J4 101-26209 HA~!I FOLO 77°57";:11\ 0 19•-i 1 
35 BP-3000000-00 VINYL TIIBE, WHITE 0=3 t• :-lb/\0 {7° 0. 1 
36 BP-3000000-(jO VINYL TIIBE, WHITE D=3 t'' :-Jb/\ 0 1'7" 0.1 
37 B3534-155-0CO PLUHGER 7°5:1!1"1'- 1 
38 B1214-03g-OOO PLUNGEP SPRING 7"5:.ot.~•1'- lt'1III 0 ; 1 
39 B3'i?4-552-0CO PLUNGFR THRUST PLAT I: 7"5:.0:.0"1'- lt'JI1Jt?• 1 
40 ss-~110710-SP SCREW 11/,r.4-40 L=7 ?Jbt'i~!J· 11/64-40 L=7 1 
41 BP-3000000-00 VINYL TUBE, WHITE O=J t• :-1~11"1 ]" U,l 
42 BP-3000000-00 VINYL TUBE, WHITE 0=3 t• :-Jb/\ 0 17• 0,3 
43 101-261!03 OIL ruse HOLDER 11° {7° ~· J. 2 

- 22-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



12. OIL RESERVOIR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS 
5dl~fil • II*J:.tffllH* 

2 

~ ----- .l_J_ ------
I r ------- --------
1' 
I I 

"j:..·· ..... ..... 

I 10 '..._ 

J -- --j_ -----· -- l : 

13 

I I 
l I 

I 
I I 

~-=- ...::- ::.-::.. -_-_-_-_-:: :. -_-_-:: :: = = = :. :. -_ -_ _J_j 

Ref. Note Part No. E. c. Amt. 
No. r£Jc .. If Description 

~J!~t'l 
.. t; Req. ... pg 

ll :.:-. 
1 101-44780 OIL RESERVOIR ASM. n•5SJ• ?'.J n 1 
2 101-44f64 OIL RESERVOIR ASM. 77•5SJ0 '?'.J n (1) 

3 101-27504 OIL RESERVOIR 77°5Sl"'?'.J (1) 

4 D8227-555-EOO FELT CUSHION ~-7°'1'11:1°1.. (4) 
c; 101-27702 SEAT 77° 5SJ· ?'.J'1• (1) 

6 101-27801 FILTER SCREEN HOLDER U1.17~:f'1I (1) 

7 101-27603 FILTER SCREEN 0117~ (1) 
8 SS-7701010-SP SCREW 5/16-24 L=10 '?JIIt5~!J· 5/16-24 L•1 0 (2) 

9 R0-0681901-00 RUBBER RING 0!.1:1?" (2) 

10 83420·555-0AO KNEE PRESS ROD ASM. t'1• 773J!J•? n (1) 

11 83420-555-000 KNEE PRESS ROD t'1°7f3J!J 0 ? (1) 

12 B3427-122-000 KNEE PRESS ROD MOUNTING BRACKET t'1°77 SJ7!1°? ~!.1':17?,. (1) 

13 SS-9182010-SN SCREW 9/32-20 L=20 0'1.1?~·~~ 9/32·20 L•20 (2) 
14 83426-552-000 THRUST UNG t'1°7'1 3:1!1•? A'A~?1 (1) 
1 5 83429-555-000 SPRING t'1• 77• 1l'1'1:~?7• 11° ~ (1) 
16 83425-555-000 CONNECTING ROD, VERTICAL t'1• 11° 11'17;,?:;• (1) 

17 SS•9151610•SR SCREW 15/64-28 L=16 0':11l?~·n.~ 15/64-28 (1) 
18 SS-8153010-SR SCREW 15/64·28 L=30 ~n!l• 15/64·28 L•30 (1) 

19 NS,-6150430-SR NUT 15/64-28 0':11.1?1':1~ 15/64-28 (2) 
20 SS-8152080-SR SCREW 15164·28 L=19.5 ~,11~!1° 15/64-28 L•_19.5 ( t> 
21 83419-552-0AO-A KNEE LIFTER PLATE ROD ASM. t'1• n SJ'I !I•? n 1 
22 83430-552-0AO KNEE PRESS PLATE ASM. t'1°7'HSI n (1) 
23 83431·552-00D•A KNEE PRESS PLATE COVER t'1• 7'H' nn•- (1) 
24 SS-9661120-CP SCREW 1/4-40 L=10.5 D':I1J?ii•JH 1/4•40 L•10.5 (1) 

25 83419-122-000 KNEE LifTER PLATE ROD t'1• 77 ,,;,.? (1) 

26 101-25359 KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD ASM. t'1"P7•;t!Jill 0 • n 1 
Z7 88228-125-000 OIL RESERVOIR MAGNET !1"!11'? 1 

- 23 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



13. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR STITCH SPECIFICATION "A" 
lit1±~" A ''W.J=n$£ 

2 

2 

I 
I 
I 
I 

L-- --- ____________ J 

Ref. Note 
No. d uC 

1 
7 
3 1101 
4 1101 
5 
6 

Part No. 
~ .. 

10?-15077 
R3129-012-AI'O 
10?-20309 
101-oS:':Oo 
81623-470-0AO 
MDP-17061100 

Description 

THFFAr TE~SION ASM. 1.0 
TE tl ~I 0 N SPRING 
THROAT PLATE (P=4> 3/16" 
FEED DOG 3/16" 
STITCH 11IAL ASM. 
NFEDLF nPX17 1111 

Note ( ;i!c) # 01 ..... Exchanging gauge part. (Seep. 29) 

3 

5 

1'~73?!J ?= 

.. 
nn 

1'~7:1-!JI\"~ A 

4 

1\\.11'9 (P=4> 3/16 
H'\J:t?\.11\" (1.6) 3/16 
.>I'E\.11'~ ?=. 
1\\.1 IJPX17 1111 

• All other parts except the above are common to stitch specification "S". (Except exchanging gauge parts) 

J:. cJ:.Hf.o:>$~1t *i1±~ "s" c;ttij-c·-t (51:~7'-~$~1t~<) 

- 24-

6 

Amt. 
Req. 
ft: :lt1 

1 
<2) 

1 
1 
1 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. 
No. 

1 
7 
3 
4 
s 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
Z6 

14. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS 

"J" ~ n/'- · *'~ er • mu* 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - , 

I 

- - - - - - - -- - , 
23 

~~ \ 'v~\ 
25 26 

Note Part No. E. c. Amt. 
Description a ~ Req. i:UG a • ~1!~1! 

1111 1111 -· 102-18055 BELT COVER ASH, '\·J~~1lll"- H?•'.l·f n 1 
102-18006 BELT COVER PLATE '\"JI,~1JII"-79 (1) 

SS-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=S ?J~t5~=--· 11/64-40 L= 5 (6) 
101-28007 BELT COVER ""'~~1lll"- (1) 

WP-0621016-SD WASHER t<..2X13X1 to;'.7•1J• ~ 6 . 2X13X1 (1) 

SS-7150740-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 ?J~t5~:..· 15/64-~8 L=7 (1) 

100-39105 BELT COVER SUPPORT STUD '\·,~~1]11•- :..fl- (1) 

SK-3482~00-SC WOOD SCI!EW D=4.8 L=25 ?lbt7~:... D=4.8 L=25 (2) 

wP-oso1o16-sc WASHEI! sx1o.sx1 t5?·1l·~ sx,o.sx, ( 2) 
B3201-012·0AO BOeBIN WINDER ASH, 1'~?· '.1-f (1) 

B.S125-C12-000 THREAD TENSION STUD NUT H1 3- :J 1'';/~ (1) 

B3 p•9-012-IIOO TENSION SPRING B 1'~13-:J n·~ B (1) 

B3126·012-000 TENSION DISC 1'H3-:..?5 (2) 
SS•711Q84o•SP SCREW 11/64·4o L=7,8 ?Jbt5~:..· 11/64-40 L=7.8 ( 1 ) 
WP•0501016•SC WASHEI! 5X10,5X1 t7?•1l•~ 5X10,5X1 ( 1 ) 
B3223·012-0AO THREAD TENSION BRACKET ASH, 1'~?~ 1'~f3-:J*"·,•1' 7: ( 1 ) 
B3204·012-0AO BOBBIN WINDER BASE ASH, 1'~?•SI"1' n (1) 

B3214-012·0AO BOBBIN WINDER WHEEL ASM, 1'H~7"lb? n ( 1 ) 
SS-8110 510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 ~~~~· 11/64-40 L=s ( 1 ) 
B3229-012-000 BRAKE CLAMP tH•-VJH t?I19 (1) 

SS-7110410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 ?l~t 5~!1· 11/64-40 L= 4 (1) 

B3228-012-000 RUBBER RRAKE 1!1~•-Vlb~ (1) 

B3212-012-000 SPINDLE H?•;..•7 ( 1 ) 
SD•0490261•SP HINGE SCREW D=4.9 H=2.o Sl" ;:~~;..· Do:4,9 H=2.6 (1) 

B3217-012-000 STOP LATCH ili •_t• -,uz (1) 

SS•7081310-SP SCREW 1/8•44 L=12.5 ?lilt5~ =-- · 1/8-44 L=12,5 (1) 

- 25-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



15. BELT COVER & BOBBON WINDER COMPONENTS (SPECIAL ORDER PARTS) 
"'J~ ~ "JJ1\.- • *~~~ IV]1;f:(!Wi5Jij).iJ(I}{!~) 

/--------------------------------------------~-----------~ 

( 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

/ 
/ 

I // 

'>/ 
/ 

/ 
/ 

4 

/ 
/ 

19 

~------------------ - ---------------
Ref Note Part No E. c. 

a Descriptwn No. li Jc DO .. 'l:If!ff'Fl 
1 102-11:1063 BF L T CGVER ASM. 
7 102-18006 BFLT COVER PLATE 
3 SS-7110510-SP SCRFW 11/64-40 L=S 
4 101-28007 BELT COVER 
5 WP-0621016- ZO WASHEP 6.2X13X1 
6 SS-715074(1-SP SCRFW 15/64-28 L=7 
7 100-39105 BELT COVER SUPPORT STUD 
8 SK-3482500-SC W00D SCREW D=4.8 L=l5 
9 WP-0501016-SC WASHER 5X10,5X1 

10 G3204-116-0AO BOEI!IIN ~'INDER ASM, 
11 B3125-012-0<'0 THREAD TENSION STUD NUT 
12 R3129-012-fi('O TENSION SPRING B 
13 B3126-012-0CO TEN$ ION DISC 
14 SS-711o84o-~P SCREW 11/64-4o L=7,8 
1 5 wP-0501016-sc WASHER 5X10.5X1 
16 83223-012-0AO TfiRFAO TENSION BRACKET AS~l . 

17 G3204-11 6-oco BOBBIN WINDER BASE ASM, 
18 G32n-n 6-oco THRFAD GUICE 
19 B3214-012-0AO BOBBIN WINDER \-'HEEL ASM, 
20 SS-8110!i10-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=c; 
21 832?9-012-0(0 BRAKE CLAMP 
22 SS-7110410-SP SCRFW 11/64-40 L=4 
'23 B3228-012-000 RUBBER BRAKE 
24 G3212-116-0AO THREA!l !·'I NDER SHAFT ASM, 
25 B3210-771-000 BOBRIN SET SPRING 
26 83224-771-0CO COL LAP 
27 SD-0490261-SP HI f·JGE SCREW D=4.9 11=2.6 
28 G3217-116-000 BOBBIN PRESSER 
29 SS-7081310-SP SCREW 1 18-44 L=12.5 

- 26-

-- - - --
Amt. 

0 t Req. DU 

ftfit 
"" ~~ ~ 7ln"- HH'J-f ? ::: 1 
'\''1~~7Jil" -J'J. ( 1 ) 
?J~t::;~:..· 11/64-40 L= 5 (6) 
'\''1~ ~7)1\" _. (1) 

ts?''1l" ~ 6.2X13X1 (1) 

?J~t:s~:..· 15/64-28 L=7 ( 1) 
'\" ~~~7)1\•- :..n- (1) 

?J~'t?~!J" D=4.8 L=25 ( 2) 
t:5'" 7J":f. 5X10,5X1 ( 2> 
H?f'J-f ?:. (1) 
Hf3- :.0 1':H ( 2l 
Hf:i-:.0 "" ~ B ( 2) 
·Hf~-:.0'15 (4) 
?Jilt:?:f.!J" 11/64-40 L=7.8 (4) 
t:7'1"7l"+ 5X10,5X1 ( 2) 
1'~?· 1'~f3-:.~'l>"-,.1' ? :.. (0 
·H?f'J.'' 1' ?:. ( 1 ) 
H?:tHi':111' (1) 
·H?'f?" J~? ?!; (1) 

~,&:f.~" 11/t.4-40 L='i (1) 
1:1'~"-'\"l~~ :t'1I1'? <1> 
?l~t:5:f.~· 11/64-40 L= 4 (1) 
1:1'~"-'\"lH (1) 

1'~-·~"? ?:. ( 1 ) 
ill'' t::'' ;J ~"''" + 

<1> 
HH~''? 1l5 - (1) 
~,, ::,.);,'' D=4.9 H=2.6 <1> 
l!i" t:" :,t:t'1I (1) 
?l~t:5:f.!l" 1/F-44 L=12, 5 (1) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



16. MOTOR PULLEY COMPONENTS 
:e- ~ -7- IJ 001~ ~------------------------I 

I 
I I ~10 

I 
I 
I 
I 

) 

3 15 

12 
2 

J 16 

Ref. Note Part No. E. c. ~mt. 
Description "' ~ ~ No. ru.; "' • ~J!1f::IJ 

.. .. Gil 

1 MTJ-VM004100 V-BELT, 41 INCH V'\"f~~ 411':Jf 1 
z NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 0,~?1':1~ 15/64-28 1 
3 101-29054 SYNCHRONIZER HOLDER STUD ASH. ~:~;,2':1• '"1;,•' n 1 
4 BT-0630520-ZO HOLDER COVER 1! 0 ':/I:J fl7" (1) 

c; 1#01 MTS-P00650AO MOTOR PULLEY ASH. P.c.D. 65 '1:-~,·-\1 P.c.o 65 n. 1 
6 1#02 MTs·-P00550AO MOTOR PULLEY ASH. P.c.o. 55 t-~7°-\1 P.C.D 55 n 1 
7 MTS-P0001000 MOTOR PULLEY INSTALLING hUT t-~ ] 0 -\I 1':1 ~ (1) 

8 RC-4800002-KP RETAINING RING C1J"?~JI? (1) 

9 SS-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 ~"'~~· 15/64-28 L"7 ( 1 ) 
10 M8512-120-BBO 88-TYPE SINCHRONIZER ASH BB :J• • - ?01"1''1•- 'J 7" 1 
11 Md512-120-BOS SYNCHRONIZER ~;,;,l':l• *:~?1' (1) 
12 M8512-120-00S SINCHRONilER CABLE ;,;.~?U11''1"- ~1'7°11o (1) 

13 M9628-110-000 CLIP 11'0:JI\ 0 :J~· (1) 

14 89141-372-000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH SMALL O'!ln?ill"- 7.1\ 0 1 < sr•1'> ( 1 ) 
15 86037-505-0AO GROUND WIRE AS I~ 7-ii.J-~· n 1 
16 MY640-110-000 1Z-POLE PLUG 71'0:J7°??• 12P 1 
17 06043-555-BOO PIN TERMINAL, MALE t:• :1 ~-?:11~ :U 8 
18 M9637-110-000 12-POLE PLUG COVER 7• .,,. t.lll"- 12P 1 

Note ( ii Kc) # 01 ..... For 50Hz 50Hzm 
# 02 ..... For 60Hz 60Hzm 

- 27-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



17. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS 
*11:~ 001~ 

Ref Nutt" Part No. 
Description No. d ... L "' 111-DD 

1 101-£!!650 THI\FAQ s TAr;o ASH. 
? R3307-704-LA8 TfiREA!l GUIDE A sM. B 
3 B3319-704-L00 THR~'A!l GUIDE 
4 St~-6061z00-SE SCRFW Mt- L=12 
5 ll-. .. 1!s-70.t.-L{'O THPEAD GUIOE AI\M JOINT 
6 li3?.11-704-0C'O SPOOL F\FST hOD RUB8~R 

7 D3313-5~5-D~'O SPOOL F;FST !<CD, UPP~R 

8 8330~-104-000-A SPOOL RFST ROll JOINT 
9 NM-o050001-SE NUT M5X0.8 

10 5~1- 0~1 Os-SE SCREW Mo;XO.b L=1t. 
11 83312-012-000 SPOOL RF.TAINER 
12 B3'?. 0-7 04-Loo SPOOL !'IN 
13 R3311-o1?-ooo SPOOL R~ST CUSHION 
14 R33D:s-704-L00 SPOOL REST 
15 D33r.1 -5 55-llr.n SPOOL REST ROO, LOW~R 
16 R33G2-704-L08 SPOOL REST A!lM, 8 
17 83317-704-0CO NUT C15 
18 WP-170z600-~0 WASHER 17X30X;:>,6 

15 

204 

E. C. 
'&:Jf!iFil 

CAP 

, 9 WS-1643202-KR SPRING •.;ASHER 16.4X26.o)l.3.2 
20 ~·Ao-11s320ClO STAPLf 

-28-

2 

- - --, 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

13 

®-14 

I 
I 
I 
I 

____ _j 

Amt. ., g Req. nn 
ti: t.l 

-(~97')-'f n 1 
H97HJ':Jt1 B ? = ( 2) 
-f~::'f (4) 
t?J~;," M6 L=1z ( 4) 
H97Hi'JH !J ;I1J ~ ?" (4) 
.., ,.97 iTi~'- iTlJ'' J'' (., ( 1 ) 
1' ~!) 7 if'~ ''- ?I ( 1 ) 
.., ~ ~7iTi'' -~!.1~'' ; ( 1 ) 
u·~nn·~~ M5X0. 8 1;,:z ( 2) 
11\.'' J'-~'' MsXO. P. L=1t. ( 2) 
H"f /I;~·· ;I (4) 
'(~""'"~;T;"- ( 4) 
1'~""'"'"" ( 4) 
1'~<'1'?'1'1"5 ( 4) 
1'~97;T;"- ;,9 (1) 
1't-97?=i'' 8 ( 2) 
H97ffi"- ~;11'!1~ ( 2> 
t5'1'' tJ" ~ 17)'30X~.6 ( 2) 
IP' ~'1'' 1P' ~ 16,4X26.6X3.? (1) 

J- ""'' 
7.7'n•J~ (3) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



N 
CD 

18. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS 
:)E·ij-::;a!J~--~ 

---- 1 2 

Stitch spec. 
''A'' "S" s {± .. 

Needle gauge size Throat plate 
it ti it ~ 

~ 
-
© 

~ ! r' 

~ Code 
7'-:./ 
lc ~ 

~I ~ © 
'-=-

(Q) -
Stitch length Stitch length 

inch mm 11 1::" ~ 7:4 ..... ll 1::" ; 7: 6rrrn 

8 1/8 3.2 102-20101 102-21109 

c 5/32 4.0 102-20200 102-21208 

D 3/16 4.8 102·20309 102-21307 

E 7/32 5.6 102-20408 102-21406 

F 1/4 6.4 102-20507 102-21505 

G 9/32 7.1 102-20606 102-21604 

H 5/16 7.9 102-20705 102-21703 

K 3/8 9.5 102-20804 102-21802 

L 1/ 2 12.7 102-21000 102-22008 

3 4 5 6 7 

"A" ''S'' 
Common to all specifications 

~ til {± .. * i! 

Feed dog Needle clamp asm. Needle clamp asm. Presser foot asm 

:3 t) • Left it 'iii ( :tr: )f!i Right it'ii (:O )Mi ¥II ..t O !i ) 

r-- roo-

© © 
~ © l1 '"®' ~ ~ 

~~ 
!"=" 

~ ~ ~ 

~ ~ ~ 0 

~~- ~ @ 

;::::::::!~ 

¢1.6 ¢2 

101 -65108 102·25704 8 1402-526-8AO·A 8 1402-526-8AO-A 102-22255 

101 -65207 101 -67609 8 1402-526-CAO·A 81402-526-CAO·A 102-22354 

101 -65306 101-67708 8 1402-526-DAL·A 8 1402-526-DA R·A 102-22453 

101-65405 101 -67807 102-28559 102-28567 102-22552 

101 -65504 101-67906 81402-526-FAL·A 8 1402-526-FAR-A 102-22651 

101-65603 101 -68003 81402-526-GAL·A 81402-526-GAR-A 102-22750 

101-65702 101-68102 81402-526-HAL-A 81402-526-HAR·A 102-22859 

101-65801 101-68201 81402-526-KAL-A 8 1402-526-KA R-A 102-22958 

101-66007 101-68409 8 1402-526-LAL-A 81402·526-LAR-A 102-23253 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS *51 

Part No Page Ref Part No Page Ref . Part No Page Ref Part No PaeP R P I 

dl. & J:( No dl. & J:( No .n.a J:( No .ll.a n N o 

81437·5:?6·000 8 14 83140-527-000 8 61 01627-555·800-A 18 1 
A4078-550-00A 14 39 81438·526-000 8 10 83141·527-000 8 56 01628·555-ROO 18 4 

81439-528-000 8 7 83142·527-000 8 65 01635·555·800 18 5 
81440·526-0AO 8 , 83143-527-000 8 66 02107-555·800 16 48 

8P-3000000-00 22 9 81440·526·000 8 2 83201-012-0AO 25 10 02112-555-BOO 2 6 

8P.3oooooo-oo 22 ,a 81441·526-000 8 4 83204-012-0AO 25 17 02119-555-COO 20 13 
8P-3000000-00 . 22 31 81442·5:?6-000 8 6 83210-771-000 26 25 0·2120·555-COO 20 t: 
8P-3oooooo-oo 22 35 81443·5<'6-000 8 19 83212-012-000 25 23 02430·555•800 16 34 
8P-3oooooo-oo 22 36 81445·526-0AO 8 25 83214-012-0AO 25 18 02464.555.800 18 23 
8P-3oooooo-oo 22 41 81447-526-000 8 23 83214-012-0AO 26 19 02515-232•000 18 36 
8P.3oooooo-oo 22 42 81448-526-000 8 69 83214-047-000 2 14 02611·555-800-A 2 21 
8T-o63o52o-bo 27 4 81449-526-000 8 68 83214-047-000 8 45 02611·5~5·800:..A 18 10 
811n·563•0 0 2 41 81450-5?8-000 6 28 83216-047-000 2 16 03157-415•8AH 14 , 3 
81 -280-000 18 43 81453-526·008 6 25 83216-047-000 8 47 03163-555-800•A 14 27 
81118-572-000 2 2 81455-526-000 8 18 83217-012-000 25 25 03164-555-800 14 25 
81119-522-000 2 3 81501-581-000 14 43 83223-012-0AO 25 16 03168-555·H08 2 15 
81130-051-000 2 43 81502·541-000 14 46 83223-012-0AO 26 16 03168-555-H08 8 46 
81131-578-000 2 38 81505·227·000-A 14 42 83224-771-000 26 26 03301-555-000 28 15 
81140-526-000 2 29 81507-552-000 14 44 83228-012-000 25 22 03313-555·000 28 7 
81148-555-000 12 17 81509·227-000 14 40 83228-012-000 26 23 03916-431-C(IO 12 24 
81202-512-000 4 14 81510·2<'7-000 14 41 83229-012·000 25 20 06043-555·800 27 17 
81203-512-000 4 19 81510•526·000-A 6 24 83229-012-000 26 21 08227-555-EOO 23 4 
81206-528-000 4 20 81513-280-000 12 7 83302-704•L08 28 16 09204-555-COO 18 13 
81210-526-0AO 4 , 1 81520·552-000 14 33 83303-704-LOO 28 14 09205·555·800 18 12 
81214-019-000 4 , 5 81522-180-000 14 11 83305-704·000-A 28 8 09299-5 ~ 5·800 18 7 
81214-038-000 22 36 81531-415-000 14 12 83307-704-LA8 28 2 
81302-512-000 4 25 81603·155-0AO 12 45 83311-012-000 28 13 
81401-526-0AO 6 2 81604·012•000-A 12 40 83311-704-000 28 6 G321)4·116·0AO 26 , 0 
81401-526-000 6 4 81610-484-000 12 27 83312-012-000 28 , 1 G3204-116-0CO 26 17 
81402·526-8A0-A 29 5- 8 81610-512-000 12 33 83317-704-000 28 17 G3212-116•0AO 26 24 
81402-526-IIAO-A 29 6-8 81623•470-0AO 24 5 83318-704-LOO 28 5 G3213-116-000 26 18 
81402-526-CAO-A 29 5-C 81624-380-000 12 14 83319-704-LOO 28 3 G3217-116·000 26 28 
81402-526-CAO-A 29 6-C 81633-470-000 12 65 83320·704-LOO 28 12 
81402-526-0AL·A 6 41 81636-581-800 12 31 83413-227-000 2 4 
81402-';26-0AL·A 29 5-0 81637-432-000 12 30 83416-5S2-000 14 5 HW-5F111S12·48 20 5 
81402-526-0AR-A 6 36 81649-161-000 12 21 83418-180-000 16 17 HW- 5000i'OO-OO 18 14 
81402·5:?6-0AR·A 29 6-0 81652-470-000 12 54 83419-1<'2-000 23 25 
81402-526-ooo 6 37 81802-512-0AO-A 10 2 83419-552-0AO-A 23 21 
81402-526-000 6 42 81803- 515-0AO 10 10 83420-555-0AO 23 10 MA0-1153200(1 28 20 
81402·5<'6-FAL-A 29 5-F 81815-563-000 10 53 83420-555-000 23 , 1 MOP-17081100 24 6 
81402-526-FAR-A 29 6-f 81816·512-0AO 10 4 83425-555-000 23 16 MOP-17081400 6 47 
81402·5;?6-GAL·A 29 5-G 81818·051-DOO 10 52 83426-552-000 23 14 MTJ-VM004100 27 1 
81402-526-GAR-A 29 6-G 81820-051-000 10 35 83427-1;?2-000 23 12 MTS-P0001000 27 7 
81402•526-HAL-A 29 5-H 81821-051-000 10 37 83429-555-000 23 1 5 MTS•P00550AO 27 6 
81402-526-HAR-A 29 6-H 81822-051-000 10 38 83430-552-0AO 23 22 MTS-P00650AO 27 5 
81402·526-KAL-A 29 5- K 81823-051-000 10 41 83431-552-000-A 23 23 M8512•120•R80 27 10 
81402-526-KAR•A 29 6-K 81834•512•000-A 22 33 83431-581-000 14 2 M8512-120-BOS 27 11 
81402•526-LAL-A 29 5-L 81837•528-00C 10 24 83508-512-000 22 3 M8512-12o-oos 27 , 2 
81402-526-LAR-A 29 6-L 81840•512-0AO 10 8 83510-512-0AO 22 6 M96ZB-11o-ooo 27 13 
81403-526-000 6 39 81850-512-000 22 28 83524-552-000 22 39 M9637-110·000 27 18 
81403-526-000 6 44 81851-512-000 22 27 83530-555-000 22 13 M9640-110-000 27 16 
81404-526-000 6 3 81853·512-00C-A 16 31 83534-155-000 22 37 
81405-526-000 6 5 81860·512·000 10 47 83538-112-000 2 8 
81406·526-000 6 6 81906-528-0AO 4 2 83538-112-000 14 31 NM-6040003-SC 20 17 
81407-526-000 6 7 81907·526-0AO 4 7 83538-112-000 22 19 NM-6050001-SE 28 9 
81408-526-000 4 10 82037-372-000 16 56 83554-481-000 22 11 NM-6050001·SP 8 5 
81409-526-000 6 8 82733•761•000 18 38 86036•505-0AO 18 11 NM-6050001-SP 8 20 
81410-526-000 6 13 83119-771-000 8 53 86037-505-0AO 27 1 5 NM-6050001-SP 16 35 
81412-526-0AO 6 9 83120-125-000 8 52 88228-125-000 23 27 NM-6050550-SO 8 3 
81415-5Z6-000 6 10 83125-012-000 8 54 89141-372-000 27 14 NS-606031o-SP 14 21 
81416·5<'8-000 6 , 1 83125-012-000 25 , 1 NS-6080210-SP 12 43 
81417-526-000 6 3Z 83125·012-000 26 , 1 NS-6090310-SP 22 30 
81418-526-000 6 33 83125·527-000 8 55 CQ-2020000-00 4 4 NS•6110 31o·SN 22 1 7 
81419-526-000 6 34 83126-012·000 25 13 CQ.2020000-00 4 8 NS-611031o•SP 2 , 0 
81420-526-0AO 6 35 83126·012-000 26 13 CQ-20 20 C.O 0-0 0 10 36 NS-611031o·SP 8 42 
814Z3-051-000 2 34 83126·051-000 8 49 CQ-2020000-00 10 40 NS•611042o·SP 10 39 
81423-526-000 6 30 83127-051-000 8 38 CQ-2020000-00 22 5 NS•611042o•SP 12 22 
8.1425-526-ooo 6 1;' 83127•5Z7·000 8 39 CQ-2020000-00 22 8 NS-61104Zo·SP 16 4o 
81425-5~6-000 6 46 83128·051-000 8 36 CQ-2520000-00 4 5 NS-611042o•SP 22 3;' 
81427-526-000 8 27 83128-527-000 8 62 CQ-2520000-00 6 20 NS-615031o·SP 4 31 
81429-5 ? 8-0AO 6 19 83129•012-AOO 24 z CQ-2520000-00 12 51 NS-615 031o·SP 4 43 
81431-526-000 8 16 83129·012-BOO 25 1Z CQ-3030000-00 4 12 NS-615043o·SP , 8 30 
81431-528-000 8 28 83129·012-800 26 12 CQ-3030000-00 12 60 NS-615043o·SP 27 2 

81432·5Z8-000 8 29 83129·526-000 8 51 CQ-3030000-00 22 1 NS•615043o·SR 23 19 
81434·528-0AO 8 9 83132·051-000 8 50 CS-0700818-SH 16 28 NS-662031o•SP 8 33 
81434-528-0(10 8 13 83134·5<' 1 -ooo 8 40 CS·102121A·SH 12 9 NS-66Z031o•SP 14 38 
81435-526-000 8 1 2 83137·527-0AO 8 63 CS•1470i'10·SH 16 24 NS•668032o•SP 4 34 
81436-t;£'6-000 8 15 83138-512-000 2 45 CS-147171A-SH 12 49 NS•668o3zo·SP 12 58 
8 1437·051·000 22 4 83138·527-000 8 60 NS-668032o·SP 12 62 
81437·5 <' 6-00A 8 1 1 83139•527-000 8 64 - -

- 30-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS *51 

Part No Page Ref Part No Page Ref Part No Page Ret Part No Page Ret 

.H. a J( No .H. a Jl No '"'• Jl No Jla 8 ]:1" N o 

ss-611 ,o 1o-sP 8 2Z SS-8080610-SP 8 57 
SS-611101o-SP 16 23 ss-8o8o61o-sP 16 7 WS-0631 510-KP 18 26 

PS-0250081-KO 22 23 SS-611114o-SP 2 5 SS-80a0660-TP 6 38 WS-06S1S10-KP 12 37 
PS-o400222-KO 6 23 SS-611114o·SP 16 42 SS-80a0660-TP 6 43 WS-1643202-KR 2a 19 
PS-o600562•KP 8 32 SS-611161o·SP 22 24 SS-a110410-TP 16 25 
PT-o3o18oo-so 6 1 5 SS-612105o-SP 12 20 SS-a11 051 0-SP 16 29 

SS-612161o·TP 4 36 SS-a11051o·SP 25 19 100-39105 25 1 
SS-6121610-TP 4 40 SS-a11051o-SP 26 20 100-39105 26 7 

RC-4800002-KP 27 8 SS-6121610-TP 12 6 SS-a11075o-SP 6 17 101-00410 2 50 
RE-o2soooo-Ko 16 47 SS·6121610•TP 12 56 SS-81107So-SP 8 21 101-00550 2 55 
RE-o32oooo-Ko 20 24 SS-6121610-TP 16 37 SS-8111010-TP 16 21 101-02200 2 39 
RE-o4ooooo-Ko 18 24 SS-6121610-TP 16 44 SS-8111610-SP 6 ,a 101-02259 2 37 
RE-osooooo-Ko 14 6 SS-615104o-SP 16 59 SS-815051o·TP 10 9 101-03109 4 27 
RE-osooooo-Ko 14 14 SS-6151220•SP 16 33 ss-a1so7,o-sP 8 30 101-03406 4 26 
RE-osooooo-Ko 14 18 SS-615304o·SP 10 34 SS-815071o·SP 27 9 101-05609 14 3 
Re-osooooo-Ko 18 8 SS-656015o·SH 10 25 SS-8151150·SP 10 12 101-06003 12 42 
RE-o500711·KP 12 39 SS-656025o·TH 10 23 SS-8151550-SP 4 9 101-06102 12 47 
RE-0600000-KO 14 1 5 SS-6580752-TP 12 34 SS-815155o·SP 4 18 101-06201 12 59 
RE-o7ooooo-Ko 6 27 SS-6621210-SP 2 27 SS-a15155o-SP 10 51 101-06458 12 61 
RE-o7ooooo-Ko 16 56 SS-6621210•SP 8 34 SS-815203o·SP 10 3 101-06557 12 55 
Ro-o3718o1-oo 4 3 SS-6661110•SP 4 16 SS-8152080-SR 23 20 101-06656 12 63 
R0-03718o1-00 14 35 SS-6661110•SP 12 28 ss-a,s3o, 0-sR 23 18 101-06805 12 53 
RO-o6a1901-00 23 9 SS-706061o-SP 10 48 SS·862g61g-TP 12 41 101-06904 12 3 
Ro-o7424o1-oo 12 15 ss-7oB131o-sP 25 26 SS-866 53 -TP ,o 7 101-07001 12 2 
R0-1952401-00 22 14 ss-7oB131o-sP 26 29 SS-a660610-TP ,o 15 101-07357 12 19 

SS-709052o-SP 2 46 SS-a660610-TP 12 1 0 101-07407 18 41 
ss-7o9o52o-sP 8 59 SS-8660610-TP 12 so 101-07506 12 a 

SB-1200002-00 10 14 ss-7o9o53o-sP 8 17 SS-a660R10-TP ,o 5 101-07605 18 44 
SB-3095301-0C 10 43 ss-7o9o62o-TP 8 8 SS-a660810-TP 12 ~~ 

101-07753 12 36 
so-o47o281·SP 8 41 SS-7090910-SP 22 29 SS-8660810-TP 16 101-08009 12 1 1 
so-o49o261-SP 25 24 SS-711034o·SP 20 3 SS-8660970-TP 12 13 101-0a553 10 1 
so-o490261 -sP 26 27 SS-711041o·SP 25 21 SS-a6a0540•SP 4 13 101-0a603 10 11 
so-o6oo271-SP 16 19 SS-7110410•SP 26 22 SS-a6ao73o·SP 4 23 101-0a751 10 13 
so-o6oo271-SP 20 20 SS-711 051 o·SP 2 25 SS-a6a113o·SP 12 4a 101-08801 10 45 
SO-o600322-SD 14 30 SS-7110510-SP 2 42 ss-a6a165o-TP 4 21 101-0a900 10 54 
S0-0601171 -SP 8 70 SS-711051o·SP 12 64 SS•90a0410-SP 16 a 101-09205 1q, 44 
SD-o630301·SP 14 10 SS-711 051 o-SP 20 8 SS-911101o·SP 2 36 101-09908 10 32 
SO-o640482·SP 14 19 SS-711051o-SP 25 3 SS-911101o·SP 18 22 101-11201 10 42 
SO-o6503o5·SP 16 41 SS-711051o·SP 26 3 SS-9111010•SP 20 23 101-11300 10 2a 
SO-o720331·SP 14 8 SS-711 o71 o·SP 2 22 SS-9111B2o·SP 10 46 101-11508 10 55 
so-o72o331·SP ,a 34 SS-711 o71 o·SP 8 71 SS-915144o·CP 12 38 101-11805 10 31 
so-o121111·SP 18 32 SS-711071o·SP 14 26 SS-9151610•SR 23 17 101-12050 10 6 
so-o9oo7o1·TP 4 37 SS-711071o·SP 14 32 SS-91a2010•SN 23 13 101-12407 10 33 
S0•0900701•TP 12 32 SS-711 o71 o·SP 18 9 SS-966112o·CP 23 24 101-16051 16 3 
S0-0900701-TP 12 57 SS-71 1o71o·SP ,a 16 101-16259 16 36 
S0-0900702-TP 12 4 ss-71107, 0-sP 20 1 2 101-16358 16 43 
SK-3482500-SC 25 8 SS-711 o71 o·SP 22 2 TA-0370601-MO 6 21 101-16408 16 39 
sK-34a2soo-sc 26 a SS-7 11 o71o·SP 22 12 TA-0750704-RO 2 24 101-16507 16 38 
SM-4030601•SN 20 15 SS-711071o·SP 22 20 TA-1050604-RO 2 23 101-16655 16 20 
SM-4033001·SC 18 3 SS·711 o71o·SP 22 40 TA-1250406-RO 2 33 101-16754 16 32 
SM-4o4o6o1·SB 16 55 SS•711074rTP 8 24 TA-1250504-RO 2 18 101-16804 16 15 
SM-4o514o5·SE 28 10 SS-711 084 •SP 25 14 TA-1250504-RO 2 19 101-16903 16 30 
SM·6o61200-SE 28 4 SS-711 oB4o·SP 26 14 TA-1250504-RO 2 28 101-17208 16 18 
SM-708255o·SP 10 so SS-711091o·SP 2 1 TA-2351004-RO 2 20 101-17307 16 26 
SQ-111 0401 •MZ 22 21 SS-711091o·SP 2 7 101-17703 16 50 
SQ-1150451-MZ 22 22 SS-711091o·SP 12 25 101-17802 16 45 
SS-2040210-SH 10 22 SS-711091o•SP 12 52 WP-0320501-SC 1a 2 101-17901 16 49 
ss-2oaos1o-sP 16 1 SS-711091o·SP 16 52 WP-0330500-MB 20 14 101-1a008 16 57 
ss-2o9o71o-sP 2 44 SS-711112o·SP 2 32 WP-0371016-SD 10 30 101-18107 16 14 
ss-2 0901, 0-sP 2 48 SS-711112o·SP 20 19 WP-0371016•50 14 22 101-18206 16 22 
ss-211 o92g-TP 2 53 SS-711131o•TP 6 14 WP-0371016-SD 20 27 101-18305 16 46 
ss-211 09J -sP 12 29 SS-7111310-TP 12 46 WP-04sOa01-SD 8 67 101-19204 1a 20 
SS·2 11 o9Jo•SP 22 26 SS-7111410-SP 14 2a WP-04aoas6·SP 2 35 101-19303 1a 1a 
ss-3o9o52o-sP 20 26 SS-711141o·SP 14 45 WP-0480856-SP 16 54 101-19402 1a 29 
SS-3o9o61o•SP 2 30 SS-711141o•SP ,a 6 WP-04aOas6·SP 20 7 101-19501 1a 31 
SS-5o6031o·SP 6 4o SS-7111a1o·SP 22 15 WP·Os01016·SC 25 9 101-19758 1a 39 
SS·5o6031o•SP 6 45 SS-712091o•SP 14 34 WP·Os01016•SC 25 15 101-19907 1a 42 
ss-5o9o42o·SP 6 29 SS•712141o·SP 16 13 WP·Os01016•SC 26 9 101-20004 1a 35 
SS•5o9o61o·SP 2 4o SS-712141o·SP ,a 40 WP·Os01016•SC 26 15 101-22000 4 42 
SS-5o9o61o·SP 16 s SS-715074o·SP 25 6 WP•OS01016•SD 1a 17 101-23057 14 24 
SS-5o9o61o•SP 16 1 1 SS-715o74o•SP 26 6 WP-0501016•50 1a 21 101-23701 14 23 
SS-6oa121o·SP 12 44 SS•7151210•SP ,a 25 WP-0621016•50 1a 27 101-24204 2 13 
SS-6o9o51o•SP 6 31 SS•7151210•SP 18 28 WP-0621016•50 25 5. 101-24204 a 44 
ss-6g9o612·TP 16 12 SS-7151610•SP 16 16 WP-0621016•50 26 5 101-24303 a 4a 
ss-6 9oa1o-sP 1 0 29 SS-762075o•SP ,a 37 WP-0740516•SP 14 16 101-24501 a 37 
ss-6o9o91o·TP 14 4a SS-7621040•SP 2 17 WP-0740516•SP 14 36 101-25102 14 7 
SS-611 0430-TP 8 26 SS-76a175o·TP 4 22 WP-Oas0002-SP 10 49 101•25201 14 29 
SS-611 0520-TP 4 41 SS-7701010-SP 23 a WP-1702600-SO 2a 18 101-25359 23 26 
SS-611 061 O•TP 10 16 ss-aoao31o·TP 6 26 WS•0441040•KP 20 16 101-26209 22 34 
SS-611 071 O•TP 12 1 ss-aoa0410-TP a 58 WS•0J.c;10J.O•KP 16 s3 101-26324 22 25 

- 31 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS *51 

Part No Page Rei Part No Page Rei Part No Page Rei Part No Pa~ P Ro•l 

o!l.ll J{ No oiL& J{ No oiL& J{ No 
eft,. 

t'l Nil 

102-09757 20 10 
102-09765 20 9 

101-261103 22 43 102-09773 20 2 
101-27~04 23 3 102-097!11 20 • 
101-27603 23 7 102-11001 16 I, 
101-27702 23 5 102-11100 16 2 
101-271101 23 6 102-11709 16 10 
101-28007 25 4 102-11308 16 9 
101-280(17 26 4 102-11407 16 6 
101-28650 28 1 102-120(19 18 33 
101-29054 27 3 102-12157 18 15 
101-44301 16 51 102-14500 14 17 
101-44400 18 19 102-14609 8 3• 
101-44764 23 2 102-14708 14 2" 
101-447M 23 1 102-15051 8 43 
101-45001 2 54 102-15069 8 35 
101-45506 2 51 102-15017 24 1 
101-65108 29 3-B 102-16000 14 I, 
101-65207 29 3-C 102-16505 22 10 
101-65306 24 4 102-16653 22 7 
101-65306 29 3-D 102-16703 22 16 
101-65405 29 3-E 102-180(16 25 2 
101-65504 29 3-F 102-18006 26 2 
101-65603 29 3-G 102-180~5 25 1 
101-65702 29 3-11 102-18063 26 1 
101-65801 29 3- Y. 102-20101 29 1-R 
101-66007 29 3-L 102-20200 29 1-C 
101-67609 29 4-C 102-20309 24 3 
101-67708 12 35 102-20309 29 1-D 
101-67708 29 4-D 102-20408 29 1-E 
101-67807 29 4-E 102-20507 29 1-F 
101-67906 29 4-F 102-20606 29 1-G 
101-68003 29 4-G 102-20705 29 1-H 
101-68102 29 4-H 102-20804 29 1-K 
101-68?01 29 4-K 102-21000 29 1-L 
101-68409 29 4-L 102-21109 29 2-B 
102-00301 2 26 102-21208 29 2-C 
102•00509 2 47 102-21307 2 52 
102-00608 2 12 102-21307 29 2-D 
102-00657 2 9 102-?1406 29 2-E 
102•00707 2 1 1 102-21~05 29 2-F 
102•0011~5 2 31 102-21604 29 2-G 
102•01?00 2 49 102-21703 29 2-H 
102-025(15 4 24 102-211102 29 2-K 
102•02653 4 17 102-22008 29 2-L 
102•02703 4 6 102-222~5 29 7-R 
102-02752 4 1 102-22354 29 7-C 
102-04162 6 22 102-22453 14 47 
102-04170 6 1 102-224~3 29 7-D 
102•044C2 6 16 1 02-22~ '5 2 29 7-E 
102-047~8 4 30 102-226~1 29 7-F 
102-04907 4 32 102-22750 29 7-G 
102-05003 4 33 102-228~9 29 7-H 
102-05151 4 35 102-22Cl58 29 7-K 
102•05201 4 38 102-23253 29 7-L 
102-05359 4 39 102-25704 29 4-R 
102-05409 4 28 102-285~9 29 5-F. 
102-05'5(18 4 29 102-28567 29 6-E 
102-06001 14 9 
102•06100 14 1 
102•06258 14 37 
102-07009 12 26 
102-07108 1 2 16 
102•07256 12 5 
102-07306 12 23 
102•07405 12 1D 
102-07751 10 17 
1'()2-07769 10 1 B 
102-07850 10 26 
102-071168 10 27 
102•08205 10 20 
102-08254 10 19 
102-08304 10 21 
102•08551 20 22 
102-08700 20 25 
102-081166 20 21 
102•09054 20 18 
102•09203 20 28 
102-09302 20 11 
102•094C1 20 4 

. -----·· -~- .... - -··· ----- -------------- -----

I 
I 

- 32-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



a.IUKI 

JUKI CORPORATION 
HEAD OFFICE 
8-2-1, KOKURYO-CHO, 
CHOFU-CITY, TOKYO 182, JAPAN 

BUSINESS OFFICE 
1-23-3, KABUKI-CHO, 
SHINJUKU-KU, TOKYO 160. JAPAN 

PHONE : 03(3205)1188. 1189. 1190 
FAX : 03(3203)8260, (3205)9131 
TELEX : J22967, 232-2301 

JUKI~*~gu 
=r182 l$!~1!lml'ffimiE~IIlJ8-2-1 
TEL. 03-3480-1111 (it:j!:{) 

d5Jil \>J(d), ;::~~let 
To order or for further 
information, 
please contact : 

IM~aall.&~;;t;:Bfl 
TEL. 03-3480-1113{$'1'"\7 JJ;-1' ::;) 

• ;::(J)J~-·:; 'J A 1--l<l:iiUSa!til(J)~a>'>~l!i~< ~I!J"Q•t.J'il50iJ:l". 
*The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice. 

'* ;::(J)J~-·:J'J A H<l:.l991ff'lO~lJHf(J)il!olilf±tf"t'lllll · aJRH ... ~t.(J)"t"J". 
*This parts list is edited and pronted in accordance with the product specifications as of October, 1991. 

Printed in Japan 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




